1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

BHES - MLEBE (1)

[r——— e




_

REF.NO. HOTE PART MO, PESCEIPTION E W ] 1 ANT.
1 55-4121215-5F  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 AT FY" 3/16-28 L=12 4
2 137-01453 FACE COVER COMPLETE w43 3 1
3 137-01503 GASKET AVt A° Iy 1
4 35-4120615-3F  SCREW 3/16-28 L=8 ATFS" 3/16-28 L=6 l

TA-1050504-E0  RUBBER PLUG bAEL 7
B TA-0850604-K2  RUBBER PLUG [ § 3
T TA=-0R50604=-E0  REUBRER PLUG [ 4 2
& TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG baey D=12.5 L=4 2
] TA-1270502-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAty 1
10 137-01107 TOP COVER CLEVEE T ]
11 137 =-08T00 THREAD GUEIDE, HO.1 A {FSFF S ]
12 SE-T1R1210-5P SCREEW  15/G4-28 L=12 ThEFFYT 15/64-28 L=12 1
13 S5-T110840-5F  SCREVW 11/84-40 L=T.% TAETEYT 11/64-40 L=T.8 1
14 03162-555-B00  THREAD GUIDE R5ALF {pFI-RT- PuES 1
15 HX-0005500-0C CABLE CLIF J5L 3T H3a ¢ 1
16 TA-OTHOTO4-RO  RUBBER PLUG Bk 2
17 N3-6120310-5P  NUT 3/16-28 oYayvE 3/16-28 |
18 B1120=-352-000 BALL SCEEW ARYAT -ER Y 1
14 Ta-1000502-E0  RUBBER PLUG FAfY [
20 55-4121415-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 AT F2" 3/16-28 L=14 7
A TA-2050406-R0 KUBBEE PLUG [ 4 ] é
22 TA=-1450302 R0 RUBRER PLUG FAtY 1
Z3 137=-64352 TERSION BEACKET COMMEL, DRA{F FUE4RT4 ¥YRITA [
24 BI216-047-000 BOEBTH YIWDER TERSION HUT fr¥T=32 9% 1)
Z5 B3Z218=232=-000 FOGETN WIMDEE TENSION SFEING {F#3=-% AT § (1l
26 B3Z214-047-000  BOBBEIN WIMDER TENSIOM DISC {r$3-35 %3 (2]
27T 137-84303 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ERACKET PE4r Futd 104 il
25 B3Z18-232-000 BEOBEIN WIMDEE TENSIOH POST {FT% ARFI-DET - AL
29 H3=B110310=5P MUT 11564=-40 YAt E 11764 =40 CLE
30 35-T110840-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.% TREFEYT 11/64-40 =7 8 Z
3 137-00802 HED SCREW STUD, SHALL ATHETSFIG 939 |
32 137-03004 BED SLIDE FURUTT IETR F0EY] |
33 B1107-431-000  CAM COVEE Gl IDE ALANT - Fufd 1
34 137-03400 SUSFERS ION SCREW Fa0E9 7T AT EOY L
I5 EE-BOROIA0-5F SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 Eady™ 1/78-44 L=2.9 L
I8 B1110=d481=000=8 CAH CONVER LATCH BLEAT- AFD L L
a7 Sa=ROR0I40=5P SCREN 3s32-88 L= Z.5 EF3Frs=R/32-hG =25 |
38 E1111-481-000  SPRING ALART- TRIATZ L
34 S5-T120640-5P  SCRENW 3/18-28 L=G TAEFED 3S16-28 L=6 2
40 137-03301 BED SLIDE SPRING STOPPEER FAtEw 7 AT ARYAT 1
41 137-05306 TEHS ION THREAD GUIDE, HO.2 BT A2 EINE LFPUTA ]
42 137=-0R601 TAKE-UF THREAD GUIDE, A FUETUART S LA L
43 S5-6110610-TF  SCREVW 11/64-40 1=6 E3E9™ 11/64-40 L=6 1
44 137-0350%9 BED SLIDE SPRIMG GUIDE FIHENTE AT AT AR 1
a5 137-03608 BED SLIDE SPRIHG FNEYIY FHI2ART 7 1
468 137-67009 HOOK DEIVING SHAFT OIL CAR PETH kT agyys 1
47 Sa=T1Z20840-51  SCREW 3/16-24% L=0 TRESFLT 3S1G-28 =R 3
48 137 =-0500%9 THREAD TAKE-UF COVER FukTy ART- 1
49 137=-01206 TOP COVER GASKET Ay ART- AT Ry l
80 137-05108 TAKE-UF THREAD GUIDE & Fuk™% {FFurq B l
51+ 35-4120915-5P  SCREV 12/64-28 L=% tA™ 33" 3716-28 L=% ]
g 35-4120915-5P SCREW 12/64-28 L=% AT FyT 3S16-268 L=9 i
137-05405 NEEDLE BAk THREAD GUIDE M S {FFSEA ]
54 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG (3 3% ]
55 137-05207 THREAD FPATH GUIDE PLATE AhiF Fidd % 1
5B HE=-B120310=-5F HUT J3/716-28 o9aTiyE 37516-28 1
BT S5-5120810-5P SCREW AT{uET FE° 4
58 137-02907 THROAT PLATE COVER. LEFT MRS AAT - ERTY 1
59 137-02808 THROAT PLATE COVEE. EIGHT Al4RR™ 4 ART- z%T l
B 137-03756 HOOK OIL SHIELD CORHECTIOM d7hn*- yUaTw ]
B 137-03806 HODK OIL SHIELD HINGE AT - BT i)
B2 137-03905 HIRGE P I BTRAT- BV IR i1]
© B3 137-03707 HOOK OIL SHIELD AT - {1}
B 55-4120915-5F SCREN 12/64-28 L=9 At 3R 31518-25 L=9 2
65 137-04002 HINGE SFE1KG ATERT - BELITRAT R 113
(i1 55=4110515~-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5% AT 3™ 11/64-40 L=5 {12
67 137=-02154 SPUR GEAR COVER COHNECT ICHN IAn ARTAT ART-RI ¥MOTA 1
B3 55-4090315-5P  SCREW A" §9" 9/B4-40 L=3 (23
(i3 WP -0450000-50 VASHER 4. 5%8X0.5 ErnTh™: 4 HXEX0.5 ()
70 137-02402 SPUR GEAR COVER HIMNGE STUD 108y AT ATERT- ELITETH (1)
Tl 137-02501 SFUR GEAE COVER SFPEING I9hY ATATERT - AT} (1)
T2 137-02105 SPUR_GEAR COVER o 4y ATTAT AR - (1)
T3 SE=-4090315=-3F SCEEW AT O/64=-40 L=3 i)
T4 137-02204 SFUE GEAR COVER WINGE A MY ATAIIAT = LuITA i1)
75 137-02303 SPUOR GEAR COVER HWIKGE B IRy MITEIIAT - EuDTR (1)
768 S3-6121010-3F  SCREW 3/18-28 L=10 E33y™ 3/16-28 L=10 2z
T Bl1GZ=T71-000 BED SCREW STUD L T B 1
78 137-06205 THREAL TENSION GUIDE PLATE {H$302 {RFIHLATY 1
79 S5-4150915-5P  SCREV 15/84-28 L=9 AT 39" 15/64=28 L=9 1



9 MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
BHER - HEME (2




REF.ND. NOTE FART MD. DESCRIPTIOMN E ¥ 14 4 ANT.
1 137-83156 BOBBEIN WINDER COMMEC. MAMTE X130 1
2 H5-68150350-5FP  HUT 15/64-28 o7E%tYE 15/64-28 (1)
3 137-B3800 FRICTION PULLEY BETATE -0 ey r1)
4 SD-0791301-5P  HINGE SCREV D= 7.94 H=13.0 P udyt D=7.24 H=13 (1)
5 5D0-0450211-5P HINGE SCREV D= 4.50 H= Z.1 2 vy D=4. 5 A=2.1 (1]
B 137-63851 ADJUSTING PLATE ASM. 3% FI9E9ATY 432 (1]
7 137-83255 SHAFT BUSHING ASH. {FRYTH aky: (1)
8 137-63404  BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT B 143% 979 (1)
] B3210-771-000 BOBBIN SET SFRING FETY FAATE 1)
10 B3224-771-000 COLLAR {F2F9™h 35- (1}
11 S5=T7110710-5F SCREV 11/84-40 L=T TREFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 (13
12 . 137-84204 BOBBIN WINDER HOLDER B {F2% A+i41438 RN b
12 137-64105 BOBBIN WINDEE HOLDER A {F3% SHATIARA TN
14 B3103-B50-000 HWEEDLE GUIDE SPACER {FFYE4 20" -% 1)
15 WP-0551016-5H  VASHER 5.5X13X1 EFETT# 5.5%13%1 {1}
16 137-64008 PR ING F2F EFTIATR Ll
i7 137-63909 SPRING {F2% 3LA"F 1)
18 137-83T01 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL TFTEN™ A7 (1]
19 3D-0720221-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 2.2 ¥T vyt D=7.24 H=2.2 i)
20 B3215-771-000  ADJUSTING NUT {hTRA- $3-294Y} (1]
21 137-83503 BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH 2T TUHq T i)
22 B3214-T7¥1-000 ADJUSTING SCREW AFT3NA- FI=p93y” (1)
23 B1531-415-000  SUSPEMS ION EXPYT £ AT 3Ly (11
24 H5-8080340-5F HUT 1/B-44 oYsrtek 1/8-44 1)
25 137-83107 BOBBIM WINDER COVER A% RUYERAT - 1)
26 N5-6110310-5F HOT 11/64-40 ovaTeTE 11/64-40 {1}
27 55-B121050-5F  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 E3#9" 3/16-28 L=0.5 2
28 55-4121215-3F  ECREW 3/16-28 L=12 AT 3V 3/16-28 L=12 o

0 137-01305 FRAME S10E COVER THAYAR - B ]
30 137=-05803 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET YHALERT - AT kY 2
n 137=01800 COVER, FROMT A%FTY FI9EY F32TAAT - 1RF l
32 S5-7090510-5F  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.8 TRETEYT O/B4-40 L=4.6 |
33 B3125-155-000 DISC SPRING 3 AT |
34 TA-20504068-R0  RUBBER PLUG (1 1
35 H5-6150350-5FP  HUT 15/684-28 orRrtYr 15504-28 [
38 55-8152030-5P  SCREW  15/64-28 L=20 FAEDT 15/64-28 L=20 ]

37 S5-4121215-5F SCREW 3/16-28 L=17 A 35" 3716-28 L=12 #
38 137-01802 FRAME SIDE COYER b d e T 6 3 7. ]
39 137-01701 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET FORTATT AVAAT = AT MY 1
40 137-01958 ___COVER, REAR ASM. FOLTH £30EY FITIAT-A501 1
41 RO-0431901-00 RUBBER B ING Jupeety = 1
42 137-04150 BELT COVER COMMECTION ATEREBAAT - KYTTH ]
43 137-04101 BELT COVEE A" EFAAT - (1)
44 S5-7110910-SF __ SCREW 7AL39” 11/64-40 L=3.5  (2)
45 137-04200 BELT GUARD SPRIMG ATRERAT= pAFIT (11

46 B4127-352=-000 BOTTOM GUIDE e HIYYRL Putd (1)
47 137=-04408 SPRING BTAET ETwATE (2]
48 S$5-T110410-SP  SCREV  11/B4-40 L=4 v ThEFFST 11/64-40 L= 4 (2)
49 137-04584 SIDE COVER FOR EM ASH. HAuATREAAT- K930 1
50 137-04558 BELT SIDE COVER ASH. WAy ATRRRAT- B3 1)
&1 137-04903 BELT SIDE COYER FELT YAy ATREANT - TIAG [Z)
52 137-04705 BELT SIDE COVER SHAFT UhAY ATREIAT- 379 (1)
53 RE-0400000-K0 E-RINHG E&™%F47 4 12)
54 137-046806 BELT SIDE COVER BASE WAL AT RRAAT - RUREYT 4 (1)
£5 TA-1250408-R0  REUBBER PLUG : Faey D=12.5 L=4 |
58 SK-3452000-3D  VOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 INETEY"  D=4.5 L=20 2.
57 137-00703 KUBBER HIMNGE ITL BT 1
58 137-00406 HINGE FLATE. A Eyd™ 42 A 1
59 $5-T151210-5P SCREW  15/B4-28 L=17 ThEIFY" 15/64-28 L=12 4
B0 137-00505 HINGE PLATE, B EuyT {2 B i
61 137-00703 RUBBER HINGE AT 1
B2 137-00356 HEAD BASE COMMECTION ER7TAT =2 ¥u37H 1
6.3 137-00307 MACH INE BASE F7T AT =2 in
64 137-01008 KUBBER E 2 o902t s B (2}
65 137-00604 HINGE PIN TR (2)
(il 55=B150710-5P SCREVY 15/84-28 =7 FARYT 15/84-28 L=7 {2)
67 137-04309 GUIDE PIH A | S S’ ()
63 RE-0B00000-KO  E-RING E#™2+47 B (2)
69 55-7T740740-5F SCREY 3/83-28 L= B.5 TREFEFT 3/5-28 L=6.5 (1)
T 135-02604 OIL DRAIN GASKET A{IFT AU EY (1)
Tl B1135-352-000 0OIL GUAGE T4y -3 (1)
12 137-90901 RUBBER A £ OIVTTA A (2)
73 S5-B121010-8FP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=10 E3F9" 3/16-28 L=10 1
T4 137-06108 OIL SHIELD ¥ AFTIATY 1
75 B1133-761-000 WACHTIHE BASE FELT PAD F-77AT -8 JIAE 4
76 B1153-771-000 _ MACHINE BASE SCREW STuD B =778 -3 299> 4
vil WP-07 1 “0505-50 WASHER G.1X18.5%2 EF ¥ ¢ 6. 1018, 500 4
78 H5-6150310-5P - HUT 15/64-23 oyantyr 15/64-28 8




J. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
Bal 1 R




REF.HO. NROTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOM I AMT.

s —————— e kb b b T e e e e

1 B1213-552-000-A OIL ADJUSTING PIH guhalg- $3-E9e" Y 1
2 RO-0291801-00  RUBBER RING oy s 1
3 110-02904 ROLLER FELT AT N30 FI9EYTIAF 2
4 137-07104 MAIM SHAFT + T ) LT L |
L B1215-552-000 OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR ol 23- $3-E%EG- 1
6 #01 137-11502 ADJUSTING SHIM Favred Y4 B P
7 SB-1150005-00 BALL BEARIHG aoa*y Tk 1
8 $B-1200004-00 BEARING, B L anETN yThey 1
] 137-07252 COUNTERWEIGHT CONKEC. WFATE] X470 1
10 SS-8680512-TP SCREY 1/4-40 L=b FARYT 1/4-40 L=bh ()
11 S5-AB8B1650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FAs™ 9/32-28 L=16 (1)
12 $5-7681850-TP  SCREV 9/32-28 L=16 _ IAEFEYT 9/32-28 L=16 1
j T 137-07500 0IL SEAL a0%T 0 ITAA T4RI-& ]
14 35-B150822-TFP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=38 FA2YT 15/064-28 L=4 1
15 137-07401 BUSHING, FRONT Tt TIARA 1
16 137-07609  MAIM SHAFT BUSHING. INTER YT tHAe 1
17 55-8150822-TFP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FA23T 15/64-28 L=8 ]
18 137-101048 MAIH SHAFT SPROCKET G e B WA L 1 |
19 SS-EB60612-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FAEE" 1/4-40 L=6 2
20 137-07807 MAIN SHAFT STOFPER RING a7Eh pd YUt 1
21 137-08201 ADJUSTING SHEM F49%4 VL e
22 137-08300 LOY SPEED BEARING FIXED PLATE FALMT ATFULET 2T {4% i
23 55-2090620-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 TAEFEPT O/B4-40 L=5.5 K
24 RC-4151817-KP__ RETAINING RING CH= % ka7 ]
25 S5-2092110-8F SCREW A3 2¥T 1
28 137-08003 LO¥ SPEED PULLEY BASE F{uh 7°-0 374 ]
27 137-08102 CHANGE-OVER PULLEY SHAFT 51 7° -1 ITH 1
28 137-11403 THRUST WASHER A9 HAIARIIIY 2
24 137-09605 HAIN SHAFT THRUST EING 7 S S £ § S T 1
30 58-1110840-5P SCREY 11/64-40 L=8 #3257 11/64-40 =5 4
31 137-07906 SLIDE BREARTING RETAIMER 2547 ATFUYRT Ak 1
32 RC-1381001-KP RETAINIHG EIRG . CH Rran I
33 SE-1150005-00 BALL BEARIHG sty YTk 1
a4 RC-37B1518-KF BRETAINIHG RING Ca™4% A7 i
35 B1210-980-000  SCREW A9y h ainAR FAFLT 1
36 137-07708 OUTER R ING _ huyth aymda AUy 1
37 Se-8150710-5P SCREY 15/64-28 L=7 FARY™ 1H/64-28 L=7 1
38 SB-1450003-00 BEAR ING, A ATy LT 1
39 SH-6030602-TP SCREY M3X0.5 L=6 OYRFFrE" A M3X0.5 L=6 4
40 137-08409 LOV SPEED BEARING OUTER RING FAUR ATPUVET BTy 1
41 137-08508 LOV=-SPEED PULLEY Ty 10 1
42 55-2110920-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.3 7ARSEY™ 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
43 137-08607 CLUTCH AL ay# 1
44 SB-1200004-00  BEARTNG, B - Y YT 1
45 137-08904 CLUTCH RIRG hThats NuhT 1
46 137-08805 CLUTCH CLAW $NATT54F U 1
47 137-08708 SPRING Fiuh 751 AT 3 4
48 137-09100 SPRING _ ATYRT R 474l 2
49 137-09204 WASHER A7 ATy TR T |
50 S5-1110821-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.3 #5333 11/64-40 L=8.3 3
51 137-11304 STOP-HOTIOM CAM PRESSER PLATE INETUAL IRI4F 1
52 137-10004 STOP MOTION CAM 2NETY R 3 1
h3 B12009-232-000 STOP-NOTION CAM FOSTTION FIN SERTUAL BTV 1
54 Bl212-2323=000 BAKELITE SEGHEHT 24PY AT -7 ]
b5 B1210-232-000  STOP-MOTION CAM PIN SLIDE BLOCK g™y A"V 10 2
56 BE1231-771-000  STOP CAM PRESSURE SPRING Iy va- TYVITAT§ 1
657 S5-7660510-5F SCREVW 1/4-40 L=5.0 TAEFZEYT 1/4-40 L=5 1
58 SS=-B6R0OS1Z2-TP  SCREY 1/4-40 L=5 PAFYT 1/4-40 L=5 1
59 B1224-T71-00B  SCREV (B) a3~ FA-EYE"Y FAF?T B 1
&0 137-08001 DRIVING PULLEY BET 7% -1 ; 1
61 4%=-1110840-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 £333" 11/64-40 L=5.5 K}
62 137-09753 FLAT CLUTCH DISC ASM. B HaYHEATY hi |
83 137-09407 HIGH SPEED PULLEY C RING aguh 7% -0 CHuet 1
B4 137-09308 NASHER : AFY 27273 1
B5 137-09506 BUSH i k! 1
66 SE-1450002-00 BEARING, C aoETy T hak 1
67T 137-094902 HIGH-SPEED PULLEY o Ly L B R 1
111 137-55808 WORM %=1 1
89 S5-B6B0G610-TF SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FAET 1/74-40 L=6 2
T0 B1229-771=000 MAIM SHAFT THRUST WASHER (C) A9 25k T93%- C 1
72 SS-BBBO530-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAEYS 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
73 w01 137-11809 WASHER, B G a a B z
NoteFES2Y f0L.. ... 5eleclive part BIRORS

-6 —



4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1)
FrEEME (1)




REF.®0. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIFPTION E 0y oA o AMT,
1 S5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 bAFIS 1/4-40 L=6 2
2 ¥01  137-19208 NEEDLE THROW GEAR GSHALL B RUSURETS an9™ k7 B 1
3 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG FARY 1
4 35-8151230-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 AT 15/7684-28 L=12 2
5 #01 MHC-1918008-00 MEEDLE 1906 &0 n) SY1906 20 1
4] 137-18903 ROCK CAM SHAFT kTS AL TR 1
7 C5-1401014-5P THRUST COLLAR Fe¥d L 1
3 = ao=-5150410-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 FAzY™ 15/64-28 L=4 2
8 137-1875%4 HEEDLE BAR ROCK CAH COMNEC. MIE™S 3979 AL ¥4270 1

10 137-18705 HEEDLE BAR ROCK CAM NETY F0ET AR (1)
11 137-18804 NEEDLE THROW GEAR LARGE LU LML o I & L A (1)
12 _ 88-7110710-SP  SCREW _11/64-40 L=7 TAETFS" 11/64-40 L=7 (3)
13 CS-1401014-SP  THRUST COLLAR AFARON 1
14 S5=-8150410-5P SCREY 15/64-28 |.=4 FA2IT 15/64-28 L=4 2
15 137-19000 BEARING, REAR B F9kT9 A%k P
18 137-30304 THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPOET ROD FukTy #RLYTH !
17 137-15909 CORMECTIHG FORKED LIHK PINM 73 AT BT 1
12 137-16006 CONNECTIHG FORKED LIHK FEIE FGETN A 1
19 =a-8110422-TP SCREY 11/64-40 L=4 FAZI™ 11/64-40 L=4 1
20 137-15800 HEEDLE BAR PITHMAN A" g 39+ 4 o4 1
21 $5-8150510-TF SCREY 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FAZZT 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
22 137-15602 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK, REAR MRS 29T 99T L0 1
23 55-7T151210-5P SCREw 15/64-28 L=1: F/EFELT 15/64-28 L=12 1
24 137-15701 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN MIFTS F9kTa0FT asne” w
25 137-15354 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRAMK ASM. METD I9RT92° N hi I
26 #01 B1414-232-000 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK T |
27 B1410-771-000  STUD ME" = F=}"= #3779 1
28 HN3-6150310-5P HUT 15/64-28 o Ouahtyr 15/64-28 1
29 S5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=3 FAFYS 15/684-28 |.=5 1
30 S5-6110610-TFP SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 E3F3T 11/64-40 1.=6 2
31 137-14951 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SUPPORT ECTS T AP § 5 S K ]
32 137-15107 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET THIEH 2°F PUTATY 1
33 137-14803 HINGE STUD AE™D FI9RT08" 4 70 1
34 S5-8150822-TF SCREY 15/64-28 L=8 FAEY" 15/64-28 L=8 1
35 137-15404 BUSHING MNETE T1A%8 1
36 137-15503  BUSHING, REAR _ _ NUETH FIETAITH IRk 1
37 137-14506 NEEDLE BAR FRAME METS F9F 274 ]
38 137-14704 DIL FELT MRS 3974274 TLAL 1
39 137-14805 OIL FELT HOLDER METS GHET0RT 4 TIARTRI 1
40 $5-8150822-TP _ SCREW 15/84-28 L=8 PAZY" 15/64-28 L=8 1
41 8S-7000530-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TAEFFYT O/64-40 L=4.5 1
42 137-14308 HEEDLE BAR COMKEC. MIETS 27% 1
43 S5-6090670-TP  SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L=6 EF#YT 9/64-40 6=H 1
44 se-8150822-TP SCREV 15/64-28 L=8 FAZYT 15/64-28 L=8 1
45 137-14209 HEEDLE BAR DIL METAL MFTT 77 34k ]
46 137-14100 HEEDLE BAR LUF 3 1
47 137-06403 HEEDLE BAR BOBBIW THREAD GUIDE MET 924F Fuid 1
48 S5-7080510-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 [=4.5 FAEFFYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
49 MDF-5J0B1100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11J ny DPX5 #11J 1
50 #01 HC-2005007-50 HEEDLE 134 75 o134 75 1
51 #01 MHC-2005007-00  NEEDLE A 134 70 ]
52 137-30270 LINK TAKE-UP (CONMEC.DIAGRAM) Nyl FUETy ¥9179 1
53 137-30262 LINK TAKE-UP ASH. Huh FukTy rY1T9 (1)
hd 137-11601 THRUST WASHER AT B3uh Jaie- (1)
55 #01 B1905-541-A00  NEEDLE BEARING FUb™y S-bFTRATTYVHT (2)
56 137-07351 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ASM. MR 23ur (13) LS
57 137-14407 NEEDLE BAR CRAMK ROD MET9 BIuny” (1)
58 B1903-552-000  END SCREW LEFT BRTYEYT (1)
59 B1909-505-000 RURBRER Gl < i e . 2 (1)

Noted 7830y #01...

Chelective part

= I=p a1
Ji ?ﬁ.u IO



5. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2)
stEbifR (2)




KEF.HO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S A S AMT.
1 HS-6150350-5P  HNUT 15/64-28 oyarrer 15/64-28 1
2 137-17509 SUSPEHSION SCREW TUART $39E%A" 24Y 1
3 137-17400 SPRING B TUART FA9E40F™ E4A” Un" 2R 1
4 137-16105 COMMECTING STUD &k o JA3F A9ETanyy wTh 1
5 137-16204 REGULATING LEVER LINK TUART ALkl Nk 1
i 55-8110422-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 bAZY™ 11/64-40 L=4 2
T 137-17608 SCREW EL TSI =1 .
8 _85-9110513-TP __ SCREW 11/64-40 1.=5 = Y33 AF 11/64-40 1.=4.5 1
9 137-17004 REGULATING HIMGE FIH THARS F39E90Y9E !

10 RE-0800000-K0  E-RIMG E3™%2F47 6 !
1 SD-0800402-TF HIWGE SCREW D= 8 = 4 YTLEYT D=8 H=4 1
12 S5-8150410-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=4 a FA2%" 15/64-28 L=4 2
13 137-17707 REGULATIRG LEVER STOPPER I9F™0 FR9EYF0T ARYA° 1
14 55=-T110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IAEFEYT 11/764-40 L= 5 1
15 137-17301 SPRING A TYRAT FIOEWMIFT EYRTURT 24 1
16 137-17508 SUSPEMSION SCREW FUANT FIGEUnT 78T o 1
17 NS-6150350-5F NUT 15/64-28 oA dE 15/64-28 1
13 137-164907 SUSPERS ION SCREW ey FAOEY AT MY 1
19 137-168043 SPRIHG LSV = 3 i L b Al T 1
20 35-8150410-5P  SCREV  15/64-28 L=4 FAZYT 15/64-28 L=4 Z
21 C35-1401014-3F  THRUST COLLAR AFAF9 1
22 137-17152 REGULATING LEVER ASH. FURRT F30eyasT hz 1
23 137-18606 SUSPENSIOR SCREW INETNTT AT ERY (2)
24 C5-1401014-SF  THRUST COLLAR A5AR9Y - 1
25 137-17707 REGULATING LEVER STOPPER F9FT 0 FAGE9RYT ARYAT 1
26 S3-7T110510-5P  SCREV 11/84-40 L=5 ThEFEDT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
27 137-16303 REGULATING LEVER LIHK STHD TUART ARy Huhith 1
28 137-16451 REPOSITIONING LEVER ASM, SEY FA9E40TT 03 i 1
29 137-18606 SUSPENSION SCREW A9FTHTT AT EDY (1)
30 137-17202 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT TIVANT FA9E9a9FT Th 1
31 S5-8150710-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Azt 15/64-28 L=7 2
32 __RO-0982401-00  RUBBER R ING 0y i 1
33  137-17608 SCREW Ik a FEAIET Fu Z
34 137-16907 SUSPENS ION SCREW Fy FI9tY AT Ry 1
35 137-16808 SPRING Y FAOEUMIFT YA URT ]
36 137-16303 __REGULATING LEVER LIHK STUD JUART AMRY Yuhyta 1
37 137-17707 REGULATING LEVER STOPPER LI E L E A T T Z
38 S5-T110510-5F  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 IREFFLT 11/64-40 L= 5 i
39 S5-8110422-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 AT 11/64-40 L=4 ;
40 137-18507 SPRING P = ALVREY EYRCI) AT 7 2
41 137-12408 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT BOSS AVNY 9FTITh &7 A 1
42 S5-8150432-TH  SCREW [ &5 1
43 137-17855 BEAR ING BRACKET by AVIVIFT 73 1
44 137-18200 CHANGE ROLLER SHAFT AVRY O-327% B (1)
45 137-18101 CHARGE ROLLER AMVEY -7 (1)
46 137-17806 REPOSITIONING ARM 2ty ARy 9F° (1)
47 137-18606 SUSFENSIOK SCREW E0d S A N T (1)
48 S5-9120643-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 OYErs R 3/16-28 L=f (0
49 137-174954 BELL CRAMK ASH. TUART ALVEWTY B3 1
50 137-18200 CHANGE ROLLEE SHAFT AVEY O=-597% (1)
51 137-18101 CHANGE ROLLER AVAY O-7 (1)
52 137-17905 _BELL CRARK TURAT AuRLOT R ¥,
53 55-9120643-TF SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 RYA74AF 3/716-28 =6 (1)
54 137-18051 BARTACK LEVER ASM. kA AVEVITFT B3 1
55 137-18200 CHAMGE ROLLER SHAFT AVEY D-F9°h (1)
56 137-18101  CHANGE ROLLER AVEY -7 (1)
57 137-18002 BARTACK LEVER Bubd AVALGTT (1)
58 S5-9120643-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Oyard™ 4k 3716-28 L=6 (1)
58 137-18606 SUSPENSTON SCREW FETa7T ATEhY iy
60 137-18507 SPRING L AVEY EYRTY AT 3 !
61 137-18309 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT AVRY GFTYTY 1
62 55-8150822-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 FAE3T 15/64-28 L=& 1
63 137-19000 BEARING, REAR B EL TR &3 1 1
B4 137-16501 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT A ey FIAMEMITT ITHA 1
65 55-8150710-SF  SCREY 15/64-28 L=T FARYT 15/64-28 L=T 2
66 RO-0982401-00  RUBEER RING oys™ 1
67 137-16600 REPOSITIOMING LEVER SHAFT B ¥ey F30€Y0FT 2THE 1
64 RE-0250000-K0 E RING 2.5 MM Ed*3rd7 2.5 1

= 10 =



LIFTING LEVER COMPONENTS

L Iy i BE

B.

b ﬁ.@.&%_uuww._@%g%%,.u| |

- 11



REF.NO. MOTE PART WOD. DESCRIPTION Eoy A A AMT.
1 B1509-012-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 141 Fi-e93y° 1
2 B1507-T61-000 PRESSER SPRING TRIATF 1
3 137-2085%9 LEVER ASHM, FROHT TRI7SYT UL TILAT -4 l
4 SD-0800342-TF _ HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 AU 1
5 RE-Q500000-K0 E-RING EX“2rin 5 s
B SD=0600452-TF  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 FTuFI™ D=6 H=4.5 ]
T 137-21006 LINE EXFYT Wb 1
8 137-20107 FPRESSER BAR SR R0 3 S 1
9 137-20602 PRESSER BAR POSITION BRACKET I$13°9 7% 1

10 S5-BBGOR10O-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=3 FAZH® 1/4-40 L=8 1
11 137-20206 PRESSER BAR METAL 21370 AR ]
12 137-20354  ROLLER THSTALLING BASE ASM. 191 D=5 BU9YETL 43 ]
13 35-4081520-5F  SCREV 9/64-40 L=15 AT 3T 9564-40 L=15 |
14 137-32102 GUIDE PIM ATLFF) AAFVTL 2Th 1
15 B1504-771-000  COLLAR 121 0-5 a-71" ]
16 $SS-8110422-TP  SCREV  11/84-40 L=4 PARS 11/64-40 L=4 :
17 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EX* 24T 5 ]
18 137-20503 SLIDE ROLLER 1 0-5 1
18 137-22301 CONNECTING FIH XL R-5 27 1
20 137-32300  HEEDLE THREAD TEIHMER CAH A TI4REY AARETD ALA _ |
21 u-T110840-8F  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 TRETELT 11/64-40 L=7_5 2
22 137-32201 NEEDLE THREAD TEIMMEE PLATE T4k RY AT BT 1
23 137-20404 WORK CLAMP ARM 41 957" !
24 137-21804 SUSPEMS ION SCREV A  ARIFYT LAT-ATEhY 1
25 S5-T120640-SF  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=B IREFEY™ 3/16-28 L=6 T3
26 137-2170% PRESSER FOOT LIFTIMG SPRIHG IRI7Y" LA™ -n"3% |
27 NS-6150310-5F  NUT 15/64-28 ayayIvr 15/64-28 |
28 RO-0742401-00  RUBBER EING = UED i ]
24 137-21253 LEVER ASM, REAR A IRIFET Uuh S3pLa”-A9: l
30 137-21105 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD, LONG TRI7YT G209 1
31 Sh=-0800342-TF HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 R T 1
32 SD-0790435-TF  HIMGE SCREVW D=7 H=4.3 L 2
33 137-21600 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD TRIFY™ 25N |
34 55-6151412-TP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=14 YAYP RS AL 15/64-28 |
35 137-21402 LIHK EEAR LEVER B IRITET Uy S0k -R |
36 137-21501 LINK REAR LEVER BUSHIMG TRIZYT ULk 9IOLAT- 134 1
37 137-20701 PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER TRIE™ LA™~ 1
38 137-21907 SUSPENS ION SCREV B IRIFET LAT-RT 33 B 1
39 137-33001 STARTIMG SAFETY PLATE RO OPUET LAY 1
40 __ 58-9111010-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5 Dyd9E*Ar 11/64-40 L=9.5 0
41 RE-0700000-K0  E-SHAFED SNAP RIHG (7MM) Ed™gkadg T 1
42 137-33308 MEEDLE THREAD TEIMMEE ROLLER O4kREY HETHI0 ]
43 S5-9111010-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5 o8~ AF 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
14 137-33159 SUPPORETIHG PLATE ASH. T9{k30 X1 4% hH: ]
45 137-22400 PRESSER BAR LEVEE SHAFT IRIFYTLAT=27h 1
46 35=-8150710-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAFY" 15/64-28 L=T 1
47 B1652-T81-080  YORK CLAMP CHECK ASM. %1 43 1
48 D1511-771-KAO  WORK CLAHP CHECK HOLDER ASM. I8L79 53 - {1)
49 B1509-761-000 VORK CLAMP CHECK SPEIHG I FUYYER AT F ()
a0 BIS10-771-008  VWORK CLAWP CHECK SPRING SET PIN (B) %1 7w i)
51 B1512-761-000 VORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING I#IFY 29°R"3 {1)
52 55-6060210-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 B339 3/32-5%6 L=1.9 (2]
03 B1552-781-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK ER {1}
hd SD-0790203-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 1.5 FTueyT [D=T.94 H=2 ]
55 55-9150910-5F  SCREV OYHE" Ak Z
56 WP-0621016-30  WASHER 6.2X13X1 L3973 6. 261301 2
57 137-22202 GUIDE PLATE 2195 A4 AT Y I
B8 137-33704 CAP FT{FFRTN=-27% ]
43 aa-0080320-5F SCREV 1/8-44 L= 2.5 EF#YT 1/78-44 L=2.5 l
B0 137-22103 LIFTING LEVER STOFFPER B {4174 2L9R° B 1
B1 RO-0742401-00  RUBBER R ING \UFCN 1
B2 137-25502 PIN IHIAFT ety Y 1
63 137-37304 DRIYIMG ARM BOSS ROLLER FEAEEYD RETANFT a0 1
A4 H5-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 DyarIvE 11/64-40 |
65 HS-6150430-5F  NUT 15/64-28 pyahyr 15/64-28 |
B 50=-0500722-TF HINGE SCREW g ugs” 1
6T SB=3090001-00 BEAR ING AOATY LTk 1
1) #01 137-33902 SHIH RO OFubTudu Faved b 1
69 WP-0450801-5D  WASHER 4.5X10.0%0.5 BT F 4.5X10X0.8 2

Note{itd2) #01..... Selective part

e L

Wi



7. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
R0 E{E




REF.HO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPFPTION - I | AMT.

T T TS T T T EE MR R R O M RN NN MR N MR SR S S S S o e e e e e S S S S o e T T R MR R M TE N N

1 35-T151210-3P SCREV 15/64-28 L=12 ThEFEYS 15/64-28 L=12 2
2 137-32805 STARTIHG SAFETY ARM ¥ FuEty aFT 1
3 RO-0691801-00 RUBBER RING oyun= 1
4 137-326807 LEVER STUD HEVEDIE {0 307

5 33-8150710-TP SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FA2YT 15/64-28 L=7 1
B SD-0790402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4 2 u3dT D=7.94 H=4 2
7 137-32706 CONNECTING LINK CUETE 1A & 4T 1
8 137-32409 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER LEVER A74k%Y) FT9 LAT- 1
9 137-31500 ARM B STUD LX) RETAFTRITE 1
10 137-32508 LEVER COVER AT{F%) &R LAT-7% 1
11 35-1090930-3F  SCREY 9/64-40 L=8.6 #3397 9/64-40 L=8.5 4
12 ~137-31853 ARH C _ASH. i RS DI A W E 1
13 137-31807 SPRIKG AT{F%Y ETARFTC EFTUAT 1
14 S-0791501-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=15.0 2T92YT D=7.94 H=15 1
15 B1506-352-000  SUSPENSION SCREW B EYATY AT 3dr B 1
16 SD-0702001-TH  HINGE SCREW _ FEGFESE APE ]
17 33-6120830-TF  SCREY 3/16-28 L=9.0 E3%y™ 3/16-28 L=9 2
13 137-31302 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ARM A TTLRFY RETAGTTA 1
19 137-31401 HEEDLE THREAD TR IMMER AEM B T{% RETOAFTHR 1
20 S5-T110570-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.8 TAEFFEYT 11/64-40 L=4.8 |
21 137-31906 SPRING NTL-%Y #ETNTT EYRYURT 1
22 137-32003 SUSPENSION SPRING NI EFURETIF YA R 30y 1
23 S5=-7T120640-5P SCREY 3/16-28 L=6 FEFEIT 3/16-28 L=6 1
24 137-31161 _MEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CONNEC. II£k-%Y Az ¥9379 R
25 SD-0400191-TPF  HINGE SCREY D=4 H=1.8 2 vy D=4 H=1.9 (1)
26 B2003-771-000 HEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING AF1%1 AT 3% (1)
27 137-31203 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER, UPPER MY 974 (1)
28 137-31153 TRIMMER, LOWER ASH. T4k ¥ DaAdx 43 (1)
29 S5-7T150740-5F  SCREV 15/64-28 L=T TREFRY" 15/64-28 L=T 2
30 137-33456 SAFETY PLATE ASM. TAEFY FUETUATY B3 1
31 N5-6150310-SF  NUT 15/64-28 nyArrYEk 15/64-28 1
32 sD-0300681-5P HINGE SCREY D=8 H=6.8 2 usd™ D=8 H=6.8 1

— 14 —



8. WORE CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS

iz M

- 15 —



REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. DES COREDI'PT I'Q. N E oy A A AMT,
1 137-23507 WORK CLAMP CARRIER ERE SR
2 35-5120810-3P  SCREVW U ) S S
3 137-24653 BREACKET COVER CONMEC. RIATYRTA BAT- FY2TY
4 137-25700 BEARING, REAR = 1FL97° F49HI7 ek win
5 137-25601 BEARING, FRONT IRI9TT AT hakr 31
il 137-25403 SHAFT THL9F" 199970
(4 137-23705 WORK CLAMP ARH BRACKET RIHYRT A

i______ELﬂiUﬂLﬂL _SCREY 15/64-28 L=14

5D-0870401-3P

E¥¥T 15/64-28 L.=14

HINGE SCREW D= §.73 H= 4

RTURIT D=8.T73 H=4

1
2
|
El
1
1
1
|
1
lﬂ 137-238903 CLAMF CARRIER BRACKET PINMAN AE0 gy 1
11 137-23804 LENGTH REGULATING HINGE STUD T $a9eY ITH 1
12 137-24901 CARRIER BRACKET GUIDE RSN 4 PUtLnT Y ]
13 S5-6121210-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 E33dT 3/16-28 L=9 2
14 137-25205 FEEDING BRACKET RIGTT FHURT 4 1
15 sD-0600323-5P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2
16 137-25304 LINK T#IG7° 9274 Yuh 1
17 137-25106 CONNECTING PLATE THIOTT Lihyn™y 1
18 137-25007 SUPPORTING BRACKET RIGTT IR 4 1
19 on=B121210-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 333" 3/16-28 L=9 2
20 S5-8150710-5P SCREW  15/64-28 =7 FAFS" 15/64-28 =7 1
21 H5-6150430-5F  HUT 15/64-28 Ayt 15/64-28 1
22 137-24406 INDICATOR S 1
23 137-24067 WORK CLAMP UPPER AEM COMNKEL. RAAOY HFT GI1k4aTe 1
24 137-24505 WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD EPE WU 1
25 B2502-232-000 ROLLER AT RL a0 1
26 137-24356 WORK CLAMP LOVER AEM CONMEC. 2AE) 9FTIR ¥yt 1
27 B1602-761-000 BELL. CRARK ROLLER STUD FAEN 05T H (1)
28 HS-6150310-SP  HUT 15/64-28 o mYan 19t 15/64-25 {1)
29 137-24307 LENGTH REGULATING ARM, LOVER AN G6FT ua (1]
30 S5-6151412-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 E9RYP A 15/64-28 1)
31 S5-8151160-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.0 FAEST 15/64-28 L=11 ]
32 33-8151160-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.0 FA2YT 15/64-28 L=11 3
33 137-19000 BEARING, REAE B A9k ARk 1

- 16 —



3. BOBEIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

TRE D M

— 17 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Eoy 4 o AMT,
1 137-35162 THROAT PLATE CONNEC. M£RE™4 Y9379 ]
2 S5-2090510-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L=5 X332 G/64-40 L=H (2)
3 137-39107 THROAT PLATE UL (1)
4 137-35154 __THROAT PLATE ASM. A4S 874 3 (1)
5 137-36202 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVEE PR4H50 97T (1)
6 WP-0451016-SP  WASHER 4.5X20X1 EFET A3 4. 5%20%1 (1)
7 S5-T110570-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.8 TREFEY 11/64-40 L=4.8 (1)
8 137-38509 BOBEIN THREAD PULLER LINK P24 RITYATTY VY {1)
9 VP-0410846-5C  VASHER EITT AT 2 (3)

10 RC-0370411-KP  RETAINING EING Ca™% pia9 (3)
1 137-35808 LOVER LIMK YRAMEY AR Yuh (1)
12 SD-0400191-TP  HIWGE SCREW D=4 H=1.3 2TVEY" D=4 H=1.9 (1)
13 137-36350 BOBEIN THREAD PULLER ASM. Pa{F 297N BT B (1)
14 SD-0460182-5P  HINGE SCREY D= 4.8 H= 1.8 2 VEL" D=4.6 H=1.8 (1)
15 137-36806 ACTUATING PLATE YEALE) AT 04T (1)
16 137-35469 BOBEIN THREAD TRIMMER COMNNEC. 224F%) A2 ¥yt e - (1)
17 137-35451 TRIMMER, LOWER ASM. J94b5) ¥ AT 3 (1)
18 137-35956 TRIMMER, UPPER ASH. P94b3Y 742 H3 (1)
19 137-36103 SPRING YRAME) A2 {RTRINT 7 (1)
20 WP-0410846-5C  WASHER LI H" % (1)
21 RC-0370411-EP  RETAINING RING Ch™% +49 (1)
22 137-36608 BOBEIN THREAD CLAMP PLATE S24F FIINT Y (1)
23 35-6080320-SFP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 E73YT 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2
24 B2423-280-00A  VASHER FOR DRIVIHG KMIFE PT=dX 4737 F A 1)
25 55-3090410-SF  SCREW IRFYT 9/64-40 L=3.5 {13
26 SS-6120620-TP  SCREW kS Ey* 4
27 137-37655 DRIVING ARM ASM. Ya4F 3 METH 47T 4 ]
28 CS-080081B~SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=3 232k0% D=8 V=8 %3 ) 1
20 S5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/B4-40 L= 4.5 FAEFT 11/64-40 [=4.5 (2)
30 137-22004 LIFTING LEVER STOPPER A TRIFY™ 2EUA° A |
31 NS-6150310-5P  NUT 15/64-28 oY37+4E 15/64-28 ]
32 B2412-047-000  BALL SCREW YRALEY PUEAET Y ]
33 137-36715 DRIVING LEVER S24FE AT - 1
34 NS-6150310-SP  MUT 15/64-28 444t 15/64-28 ]
35 B1453-771-000 STOPPER A9AE - ]
36 B1432-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER Y AVAY FURT- 1742 ]
37 S5-9120910-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=9 Y355~ A+ 3/16-28 L=9 Z
38 SD-0791271-3P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 2 v¥d™ D=7.04 H=12.7 1
39 137-37200 ACTUATING CAM ZEENET IR T A 1
40 35-6120940-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 o k32" 3/16-28 L=9 i
41 137-37101 ACTUATING LEVER RALE) A2 FFTOLAT - 1
42 SD-0550271-TP  HIMGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 2.7 ¥ uiy™ 0=5.5 H=2.7 1
43 137-47309 BOBEIN THREAD TRIMMER L INK RARE U ]
44 137-37408 L.INK ROD PRAEFY Nyt 1
45 SD-0640321-TF  HINGE SCREW 2 vyt ]
46 137-36905 ACTUATING L INK PRALEY A7 RETALRI LY ]
47 137-37002 SUSPENTION SCREW A DRAREURE AL WA 2R A 1
48 GBR-01606000  RELEASE RETURK SPRING 34973 BRI S 1
49 137-37507 SUSPENSION SCREW B DRALE) RETALE ULAAT 2RYR 1
50 SD-0450401-SP  HIHGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 2°vEY™ D=4.5 H=4 1
51 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 ES4™8™ 32 5. 5X10X0.8 1
52 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA"FYT 3/16-28 L=6 1
53 137-38919 BOBEIN PRESSER STOPPER FETSIRIARTAT - ]
54 SD=-0460182-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 4.6 H= 1.8 2°vEd" D=4.6 H=1.8 1
55 137-38604 LIHK : FTETVIRT ERTINNY 1
56 5D-0640321-3P  HINGE SCREW D= £.35 H= 3.2 2TuEyT D=6.35 H=3.2 2
57 137-38117 BOBBEIN PRESSER LEVER FTETVIRILAT- ]
58 SD-0720331-SP  HIMGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 $Tv3yT D=7.24 H=3.3 1
59 137-39008 LIHK ROD r MR &8 (T B 1
B0 137-33414 __SUSPENSION SCREW ALV RLERTYLAT - 1
61 137-38711 SPRING FTET VIR TR 2 ]
B2 SD-0791503-5F  HIHGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 2wEDT D=7.94 H=15 1
63 S$5-8110520-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAE3" 11/64-40 L=4.5 ]
Bd _ 137-38216 __BOBBIN PRESSER BASE AT ETULRIAFT RS ]
B5 137-38307 BOBBIN PICKER BRACKET FTETUTRT 97" 1
66 137-51300 KHIFE STOP LEVER STOPPER A3 FALAT- 2FYA° 1
67 SD-0640752-TP HIMGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 7.5 4"u3y" D=6.35 H=T7.5 1

— 18 —



HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

10.

— 19 —



REF.NO. KOTE FART NO. DESCRIPTION S AMT.

S S e e B A e e e - —— .-___——-.----._———._-___—-.--__——-......_———--__—.--__________._._____.,.._.____,.____

1 137-10504 INTERMED IATE SPROCKET WASHER 195y 27°0%9F a9 1
2 RC-2791218-KP  RETAINING RING C3*2 rav 2
3 33-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FARY™ 15/64-28 L=4.7 2
4 137-10306 INTERMED IATE SPROCKET SHAFT _F19dy 27°08Yh 39 1
5 137-10405 INTERMED IATE SPROCKET ERING FaoRky 27°0A9F yuht 1
6 SB-1100006-00  BALL BEARING IOATY ST hay i
7 137-10207 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET 198 27° 0y ]
8 137-10603  TIMING BELT _ 2AIVET ATRE _ 1
i 137-29306 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATE VFATT FART 4 1
10 S5-6111040-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 9.5 EI#" 11/64-40 =05 i
11 137-29207 STOPPER G982 b |
12 S3-7T110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TREGFIT 11/64-40 L= 5§ 1
13 137-20769 BOEBIN CASE ASM. FTETLr-7 B3 ]
14 137-29707 BOBBIN CASE SPRING MAFY £79Y AT (1)
15 137-29751 BOBBIN CASE CONNEC. FUETVr - k9t a (1)
16 B1811-771-000  BOBBIN i ATy 1
17 137-29058 HOOK COMNEC. ATrY Y ]
18 137-29652 HOOK SLEEVE CONMEC, BRITH Y9%8TF ryate ]
19 S5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 5.0 FAZYT 1/4-40 =R (4)
20 137-28308 OIL SUPPLY FELT §3%1093 1A} ]
21 137-28209 BUSHING, FRONT PRYTH 2LA94 ]
22 55-8150410-5F  SCREN 15/64-28 |=4 FAF3" 15/64-28 =4 ]
23 137-27300 RUBBER PLUG JEITH TLARA bty ]
24 CQ-3030000-00  OIL WICK B 13y 0.1
25 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TURE Abavfi-7" 0.1
26 53-8660612-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L= .0 FAXD™ 1/4-40 L=6 2
27 137-27706 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SPROCKET IRITH A7 nywt ]
28 137-28001 THRUST COLLAR ¥RYTH ZFR0Y ]
29 SB-1100007-00  BALL BEARING IaFTY YT ek 2
30 137-28100 VASHER JRITY 232 TR ]
31 RC-0931011-KP  RETAINING RING CH*4taAn 1
32 137-27904 THRUST BRACKET YRITH 232k 9rE o 1
33 $3-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 ]
34 WP-1021018-5D  VASHER L3492 10.2X18X1 ]
35 C5-1001011-SH  THRUST COLLAR A32F $3- 1
36 55-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PAFYT 1/4-40 L=f 2
37 137-27607 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT UMD ]
38 137-11205 SUSPENSION SCREW AR5 75 A" @b 1
39 137-11106 IDLER PULLEY ADJUSTIHG SPRING FAF™9 7°-0 $39t9n° 3 ]
40 B1110-280-000  HOOK SPRING SUSPENSION FEH) UYHAT iRy 1
41 137-11007 IDLER ADJUSTING SCREW FAF™5  Fa9t9z9° |
42 137-10900 IDLER FIXED PLATE PAFS3 2F40 1
43 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2%13X1 3972 6.2X13X1 :
44 NS-6150310-5P  NUT 15/64-28 _ nyav+4+ 15/64-28 ]
A5 NS-6280610-SF  NUT aYhs 14 ]
46 WP-1221016-5P  WASHER L M M 1
47 137-10850 [DLER PULLEY ARM CONNEC. FAR™S 7°- 95" a1t 1
48 137-10801 IDLER PULLEY ARM _ PAF"3 9°-4 43" (1)
49 RC-3781518-KF  EETAINING RING C3~ %2 +a9 (2)
50 137-10702 IDLER PULLEY FARTS 77 ) (1)
51 SB-1100007-00  BALL BEARING R 1rf M AT : (2)
52 RC-0931011-KP _ RETAINING RING _ CH™ %4y (1)
53 35-9110453-TP  SCREW FITIETR ]
54 #01 137-27466 BOBBIN CASE ASM. LR 5 FELT 3 )t ST DTS ]
55 #01 137-27458 BOBRIN CASE COMMEC A -ARATFTET V-7 ¥yt e (1)
56 137-29702 BOBBIN CASE SPRING Y RTRY AT (1)
Note(i¥ac) #01..... Special order part b e g )

— 20 -



11. STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS (1)
EHT R (1)

S

i

- 21 =



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION b Y . S AMT.
1 137-41251 CLUTCH WAWIPULATING ARM COMMEC H3YFYTR- K977 ]
2 H5-6150310-SF  HUT 15/64-238 Yaa+yE 15/64-28 (2)
3 137-41202 CLUTCH MAWIPULATING ARM D3Y¥F W7a- (1)
4 137-41103 PIK _ h34F Y79-k°y (2)
5 B1631-012-B0O0  SUSPENSION STUD B SR AT 3RT B )
B 137-41301 PIN h4E Y7%- 3TH
7 S5-7110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 TAEFEIT 11/64-40 L= 5§

8 SS-8110422-TP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAZY" 11/64-40 =4
q 137-41509 STOP-MOTION BEARING BRACKET VAL ML E MU LT EA,

10 S5-8150822-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FA#IT 15/B4-28 =8

11 137-41608 STOP-MOTION LEVER SHAFT YY"V =L I

12 55-6242272-TP  SCREV 3/8-18 L=22.0 DYAY7HET AL 3/8-18 L=22
13 137-42101 SPRING YRy MR

14 137-44800 SUSPENSIOR SCREW N by

15 $5-7151330-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=13.0 hETEYT I5/B4-28 L=13

16 B2623-232-000  VASHER L

17

18

19

20

WP-0612056-SD
137-41400

B2646-771-000
B2611-232-000

WASHER 6.1X18.5X2
STOP-HOTION LEVER

HINGE SCREW

STOP LINK CONHECTING SCREW

ES9° 9 F B.1K18. 547
RSy TL-4
ERTo FUETUAFT QURt TN

—

21 B2608-232-000 STOP LINK HINGE STUD AR B0y

22 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 @Y7 3/16-32

23 137-41905 STOP LINK UM IYIS

24 B2613-232-000  STOP LINK ROD HINGE SCREW GXPETRT - LuhyEYT

25 B2612-232-000  STOP LINK ROD TEPI -

26 137-42002 STOP LINK ROD HINGE STUD YEPETRTY PuT4

27 B2619-232-000  STOP LINK ROD PRESSURE SPRING YEFYTET- PUYLUA"

28 B2621-232-000 _ NUT,FOR STOP LINK ROD CORTENE 9

29 NS-6240630-SP  NUT 3/8-18 OYA 1 3/8-18

30 $S-9154540-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 =45 09395 Mh 15/64-28 L=45

31 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 0YA7HY 15/64-28

32 _ WP-0612056-SD _ WASHER 6.1X18.5%2 B3N % 6.1%X18.542

33 B2623-232-000  WASHER 173

34 SS-7151330-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=13.0 THEFEYT 15/64-28 L=13

35 NS-6150310-5P  NUT 15/64-28 DA% 15/64-28

36 $S-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 _bAFYT 15/64-28 L=15

37 137-45351 BRAKE SUPPORTER ASM. TTL-% AU $91 73 1
38 137-41707 CLUTCH CHANGE-OVER CAM n39F FURT AL 1
39 $S-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=T FATEYY 15/64-28 L=7 2
40 137-45500  BRAKE INSTALLING PLATE 7oL-% FUYEATY 1
41 SD-1000311-TH  HINGE SCREW D=10 H=3.] S Th 2
42 B1110-280-000  HOOK SPRING SUSPENS IO SN DUTSETT: 1
43 137-41004 SPRING 7T L-% A% 1
44 $S-9152130-CP_ SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 _ DYBIETAR 15/64-28 1
45 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2%2.5 E59°2° % 6.1X15.202.5 1
46 137-42507 STOP-MOTION LEVER CATCH A 799 4 1
47 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 a9prIE 15/64-28 )
48 137-42705  STARTING LINK DRIVING ROD ¥RTO FUETYOTT nypT 1
49 RO-0601501-00  RUBBER RING UPLN ?
50 137-41806 CHANGE-OVER ROLLER $)¥I 0-5 1
51 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 | BTN E 347824 M4 1
52 $8-7110510-SP__ SCREW _11/64-40 L=5 IMEFFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
53 $5-9201510-5N  BOLT 5/16-18 L=15 D974 AF 5/16-18 L=15 1
54 NS-B200520-5P  NUT 5/16-18 oy 5/16-18 1
55 SD-0450701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 2 v#y" D=4.5 H=7 1

s




12. STOP-YOTION COMPONENTS (2)
MR R (2)

- 23 =



REF.HNO. NOTE

T T T T T T T T T S S T T E EE R S S S e T T R . —— S S e R S e e e S e e e e

FART HO.

DESCRIPTION A |

1 35-8150510-TF SCREV 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FA¥3" 15/64-28 L=4.7 2
2 137-43604 STARTING LEVER STUD ¥R LAT- uTh 1
3 137-43711 SPRING YT LAY~ EFTY OATZ 1
4 137-43513 STARTING LEVER i _3RTH At ]
R B1453-771-000 STOPPER AR - 1
6 B1432-761-000 SWING ARM STOFPEE RUBEEE Fe AVIY TURT- 7Tvia 1
7 NS-6200710-SP NUT 5/16-18 a¥xrtyr 5/16-18 ]
i HS-6150310-SP  WUT 15/64-28 nyav+yr 15/64-28 v ]
g S5-9201973-CP SCREVW 5/16-18 L=19 aYa%&"AF 5/16-18 L=19 1
10 ¥5-0651510-KP SPRING WASHER 6.5X12.5X1.5 R F%7473 6.6X12.5%1.5 1
11 35=-9152130-CP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=20.5 OYd74 L+ 15/64-28 1
12 _55-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 1=9.0 __EIEYT 3/16-28 L=9 IRE
13 137-43208 EMERGENCY STOP HOLDER R0 TAY 9141 1
14 B26OT-T61-000  LATCH(R) 790 B ]
15 137-42408 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING THIERNALT S AT =" 1
16 NS-6150310-3P HOT 15/64-28 ot oYt 15/64-28 1
17 55-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 YR AF 15/64-28 L=11 1
18 137-42309 PRESSER BAR LEVEE SHAFT 79 ERATTH LAT-TH |
19 35-8150710-5P SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 bA2Y® 15/64-28 L=7 1
20 _137-42200 TRIPPING LEVER _JYT RAMZTY LA 1
21 55-9152130-CF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 OYAE" hE 15/64-25 1
22 137-44909 TRIPPING LEVER, RUBRER 797 ERAZTY LAT-174 1
23 137-42606 STOP-HOTION LEVER CATCH C 7 C |
24 NS-6150430-5P  NUT 15/64-28 - BRI 15/64-28 1
25 137-45203 SPRING T4 AR ot i ]
26 137-45104 LOW SPEED STOFPER BRACKET T RIS 274 1
27 137-45005 LOW SPEED STOPPER T4 ALA® 1
28 55-4080320-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 AT EIT 1/8-44 L.=3.4 2
29 aD-0650302-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6.50 H= 3.0 $7uFYT D=6.5 H=3 2
30 137-42861 EMERGENCY STOFPPER COMNNEC. FURINFALY LAT - (49774) 1
31 55-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 3327 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
32 137-43307 EMERGENCY STOP ARM, A U9 FLI0FT A D
33 137-42853 EMERGENCY STOPPER ASM. %2 FLULAT - B3 (1)
34 137-43000 EMERGENCY STOP PLATE %29 FA4HRT Y 1
35 WP-0430856-5F VASHER 4. 8X&.4%0.8 EFT8T 4 BXB.AXD. 8 i
36 S5-7110910-TP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 _IMEFEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
37 B1506-352=-000 SUSPENSION SCREV B EYAYI AT 3hY B 1
35 135-25803 LEVER SPRING. T IRIFY LA =HISN" % 1
39 B1110-280-000 HOOK SPRING SUSPENSION SLE LRV F S 1
40 137-51805 SCREW PRRTULYETONTT (A FARITR ]

— 24 —



13. ENIFE BAR COMPONENTS (1)
AZBEME (D




REF.K0. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIONR Eoo» 4 A AMT.
1 137-48355 STOP-HOTION LIHKE ARM A COMMEC. SRETULVETOOF T (A) (reaTe) |
2 SS-8620410-TH  SCREV 3/16-32 L=4 FAEyT 3/16-32 L=4 (1)
3 137-42306 ARM, A 78 - TR PooT) Sy B § (1)
4 $5-8150710-SP  SCREV  15/64-28 L=T7 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=T7 (1)
5 137-51805 SCREW YRS ULYETNNFT (AL FARITA (1)
B 137-32904 STARTIRG SAFETY AEM PIN ¥R PURTY YT haFT (1)
T RO-0742401-00  RUBBER R ING U 1
8 137-37408 LIHK ROD . I L s I P - 1
9 137-48405 ARM L INK SRSV LBETY AFT LY 1

10 SD-0720331-5P  WINGE SCREV D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2°u3d” D=7.24 H=3.3 1
11 S5-6151412-TF  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 oy#97+"AF 15/64-28 :
12 137-48504 ARH, B L IERTY LbuEkTO9FTB o |
13 B1223-T71-000  THRUST WASHEE. MR =h3%0 TYIy- 1
14 RE-0600000-K0 E-RIHG ER* 247 6 |
15 137-43603 ARM SHAFT SNRTY LUETY TR0 1
16 C5-080081B-5H  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 ¥W=8 A9Zk9r (=8 W=4 1: 1
17 $S5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 .= 4.5 FARYT 11/764-40 [.=4.5 (Z)
18 137-47704 CRANK SHAFT BRACKET A BETOATT TRYT A ]
19 55-9154540-5F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 OYHTE AE 15/64-28 1.=45 4
20 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5%X11X1 E34TE 2 B.5X11X1 1
21 137-47803 EHIFE BAR NRIVIHG CEAHK SHAFT AT R AT 4T ]
22 S5-8150822-TF SCREV 15/64-28 L=8 PAFDT 15/64-28 L=8 z
23 SS-8B60510-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=3% FAFIT 1/4-40 =& 2
24 137-48207 ENIFE BAR DEIVIHG CAM A BETR ]
25 137-48108 KNIFE BAR DRIVIHG CRANK A2 2rT00YE” 1
26 S5-8110422-TP  SCREV  11/64=-40 L=4 _ FA7I™ 11/64-40 L=4 ]
27 137-48009 EMIFE BAR DRIVING ROD SHAFT b o S Sl 11 A 1
28 137-47902 KEHIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK A2 9RTaRF” |
29 B2657-771-000 GUIDE ¥-1" R Futq |
30 55-6090520-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 E7#%” Q/64-40 =1 l
31 S5-T110840-5P SCREY 11/64-40 L=7.8 FAESEY" 11/64-40 L=T_48 |
32 WP-0621016-50  WASHER 6.2X13X1 EITHT ¢ 6. 2X13X1 i
33 137-514090 THREAD CHECK WVIRE ARl Y294 |
34 137-500855 KENIFE STOP LEVER ASH. Ax BALAT- B3 l
35 35-5110422-TFP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 FAFZT 11/64-40 |.=4 2
36 S5=8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAFS™ 11/64-40 |.=4 2
37 137-51508 KNIFE STOP LEVER HINGE STUD AZRALAT - 270 ]
38 35-6110430-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.0 E3F3" 11/64-40 L=4 |
39 WS-0451040-KF  SPRING YASHER RTXETRTE 4 5XB 5K i
40 137-51151 KMIFE STOP LEVEE ARM ASM. AZ FALAT- AT F3 |
41 alb-0640641-5P HIHNGE SCREW D= 6.3% H= 6.4 Y327 D=6.35 H=6.4 ]
42 137-51300 KHIFE STOF LEVER STOFPEE A7 FALAT= ARUrT |
43 1 37-46003 KHIFE RAR UPPER BUSHING AZETT ATA2R 1
44 S5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FA%3" 15/64-28 L=8 1
45 137-67504 X RING UL 1
46 137-45906 KNIFE BAR LOWER BUSHING AR DEAAN ]
47 $3-T110910-TFP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 FALFY" 11/64-40 L=5.5 3
48 137-46409 CONHEC. SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE 3w AT - ]
49 137-46300 MEEDLE BAR CONMEC. SLIDE BLOCK A 1
50 137-46508 KENIFE BAR CONRECTING LIHK 3370 Nun ]
51 137-45856 KMIFE BAE ASH. AZF"T % 1
52 137-45609 KMIFE HOLDER A3 MYYYRTA 1
53 B2T02-047-L00  KNHIFE 1/27 A2 1/2 1
L S5-BB21212-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 B5337 3/16-32 L=12 P
55 WP-0501016-5D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E58747 3 5%10.6%1 1
56 S3-T620750-5P SCREW  3/16-32 L= 6.5 IAEIFYT 3/16-32 1L=R.5 1
57 137-46151 KNIFE BAR EREACKET COHNEC. AZETHRTE (Fya2Ta! 1
hE 55-6151412-TP SCEEY 15/64-28 L=14 Q¥4 7+E " AF 15/064-24 (1)
59 137-46201 KMIFE BAR SHAFT A" 2° 9 (1)
80 137-46102 KMIFE BAR BRACKET AT 7% i1)
61 Se=8110422-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAz2™ 11/64-40 L=4 1)
62 137-43769 ARM  COMMEC. TYHERERT 3077 (P17 1
63 137-48751 ARM  ASH. 790 EXERTIOTT B3 (1)
B4  137-49056  LEVER ASM. ) 799 LRERTY bAT- (1)
65 SD-0640752-TP  HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 7.5 A"u3y™ D=6.35 H=7.5 (1}
BE B2613-280-000  STOP-MOTION REGULATINHG CAM ROLLER  #%%™% t«%73 3.aD i1)
67 SD-0640321-3P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 1.2 4%v32%" D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)
B8 137-45900 LIKK T ERERTY NWh (1)
BY 137=-49205 SPRING TU9 ESERTY LAT- AT F 1
T0 SD-0791271-3P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 2 u3d" D=7,94 H=12.7 1

— 28 —



14. KNIFE BAR COMPONENTS (2)
A ABEME (2

.,.-"f L5

(@,

L Iy e




REF.ND. NOTE

S e e . = - = —_
- = — = = —— = el P ——— e I e  — Dl I S ——— ——— S —

FART HO.

S0-0600403-TP
137-49808
137-49809
137-49650

55-6120940-35P
137-51607

NS-6150350-3SP
B1453-761-000

DESCRIPTION

HINGE SCREW
RATCHET PAVL LINK LEVER
SPRING

KNIFE DRIVING LIHK ASH.

FTEEN T - 7T ugy”
T RETONNY LAT-
X RETOYLY ERTIATR
A2 RETANVY B3

SCREY 3/16-28 L=9
STOPPER PLATE
NUT 15/64-28
SWING ARM STOPPER

B1432-761-000

k732%™ 3/16-28 L=9
L™ 9% AR¥A° 274
o9a3yE 15/64-28
JUANT $3-£49FT 2FYA° -

SWING ARM STOPPER RUBRER

L AVRY AIET- 772

137-37408 LINK ROD YR4MRY YT Y
137-49304 HIGH SPEED SAFETY ROD 1999 FUETY nYr”
SD-0641003-SP__ HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=10 % v#y" D=6.35 H=10
137-49403 HIGH SPEED SAFETY LINK W9 ety Uu

55-8110422-TP
B1611-352-000

SD-0640901-SP

SCREV  11/64-40 L=4
DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR ROLLER
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 9.0

FA22 11/64-40 =4
a3 an

2°v3#Y" D=6.35 H=9

35-9151160-CP

SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5

oY¥7E" A 15/64-28 L=115

137-49502 KNIFE DRIVING BRACKET AZ FRT9TY FUHAATY
NS-6B60430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 nYFIFIE 1/4-40
137-47605 SCREV A2 bARETH 79HRY”
137-47308 SUSPENSION SCREW TR IR L
137-47407 SUSPENSTION PLATE A3 TETY 79N 4%

I:—-_—l_—lHHMHH—nM—IHn—I:—-l—n_HMF—lHI—lM

WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 E3%% 0% 3 %v4 M4
B1110-280-000  HOOK SPRING SUSPENSION THEY DUBAT 3Ry
137-47506 SPRING A2 HETE IR eYRTYRT 7
137-47209 SPRING A2 9T 79hAT 3
137-47100 BELL CRANK A2 BT 7uh
137-47001 BELL CRAHK SHAFT b O e i i
137-50500 RATCHET PAWL SHAFT 790 RETaYA 3Th

RO-0481901-00
35-8150822-TP
5D0-0600401-TP

RUBBER RING
SCREV 15/64-28 L=§
HINGE SCREW D= & H= 4

039
PAEYT 15/64-28 L=8
2°v%9" D=6 H=4

137-51706 SCREW T9IRETY Faotd 7y
SD-0790303-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.0 2° vy D=7.94 H=3
137-50005 RATCHET PAWL LINK 790 RS0 Uy
NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 0yaY$9E 15/64-28
137-50203 RATCHET PAWL, A 790 §1°0 YA
137-50351 RATCHET PAVL ASM. B 797 $E749R% B F41T9
137-50609 SPRING 790 $ETAYE ERTINTE

B1432-761-000

SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER

e ALVRY FUET- 7TV

HS-6150810-5P

NUT 15/64-28

nydr9r 15/64-28

=t | ek e i e |t b et [t gt e i | i bk

e e e (e e i e Eed Ded Dad |Ded fed Ged LBl [Eed fad L BA|BS B RS RIED DD B B BD b et et e b k| et ok
Egﬁganqqaauﬂn.p;n:—-:ﬁm:a&aau:uum-baha—*c>u:nn=ac1u1ﬁ-nan:-:1u:nn«Jﬂ:U1¢-uan:—-::u:auaiauu1m-b;n:-*

SD-0790201-5D
$5-8150822-TP

HINGE SCREW D=7.9 H=2.0
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8

LR ARen on
e B3| B

137-50104
SD-0720221-SP

137-50757 STOPPER ASH. ARIRTILAT= ZRIA 43
137-50807 KNIFE DRIVING LEVER STOPPER AR AUAT - AFIA° (1)
R0-0781901-00  RUBBER RING 0y B 1
137-46805 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER SHAFT AR TF RGN = 50 1
137-46706 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER A2 KT8 LA~ 1
SS-8110422-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 P29 11/64-40 L=4 1
137-46607 HINGE SCREW vty 1
S5-8150822-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 =8 FAF9" 15/64-28 L=8 1
137-46904 SPR ING AZ JFTALAT- EYACHA" 1
1
1
I
1

2TuzyT D=T7.9 H=2
FA%Y" 15/64-28 L=8

RATCHET PAWL CONNECTION LINK
HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 2.2

28—

1

790 %150 LUEY U
4 L3y D=7.24 H=2.2



15. FEED CAM COMPONENTS

* 71 L MR

— 79 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION E v A 4 AMT
1 137-55756 HAHDLE CRANK CONMEC. AYETR BT A2t 1
2 SS-BOBOS10-TP  SCREV 3/32-56 L=4.5 B5RI" 3/32-86 L=4.5 (1)
3 137-55905 HANDLE STOPPER AURTR ZEYA° (1)
4 137-53009 HAKDLE SHAFT CAVETRITY tuRy (1)
5 137-52902 SPRING AUETR YOI R (1)
B B1527-512-00E  SPRING 14IR" 3 (1)
7 55-8620610-SF  SCREW 3/16-32 L=G FAE9" 3/16-32 L=8 (1)
8 137-65707 HANDLE CRANK AVETR 8F" (1)
] 137-568101 HANDLE SHAFT nuk R 1)

10 137-56002 HANDLE SHAFT AVETR 3TH (1)
11 137-55808 HANDLE CLUTCH SHAFT RUbT R TEYEY 1)
12 137-52803  HANDLE CLUTCH A Wkl i1
13 RC-1291017-KP  RETAINIHG RING CA™% FAT (1)
14 55-7151410-TF  SCREV 15/64-23 L=14 TRETFY" 15/64-28 L=14 a
15 137-54304 FEED CAM DRIVING BEARING T T Bl T 1
16 55-8660610-TFP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAEST 1/4-40 L6 .
17 137-54403 FEED CAM GEAR B AL BETAFET AAT B 1
138 SS5-3B60610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
19 137-52704 FEED CAM GEAR A AL HETOFERS ATTAT A 1
20 137-54502  HAHDLE CRAHK SHAFT YaET AVETAITH ]
21 137-54205 FEED CAM DRIVING SHAFT AL BETH VT ' 1
22 CS-090121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. A5AFHT- i 1
23 S5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAFIT 1/74-40 L=4.5 (1)
24 SS-86B0610-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=§ FAFYS 1/4-40 L=6 (1)
25 137-54800 SPUR GEAE BUSHING 198 ARTRTETH Af 1
26 137-54908 SPUR GEAR OIL SEAL 198 ARTRT f{AI-4 ]
27 137-54650 SPUR GEAR BUSHING COMMEC. AN ARTATET 4 KT ]
28 5S-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 E5%3" 3/16-28 L=9.5  (2)
29 B2917-T61-000  SPUE GEAR BUSHING FIN T 1-AY MM BT Y 7
30 #02 137-59006 SPUR GEAR., 126 198y ATAZ(126) ]
31 #02 137-59105 SPUR GEAR. 164 Ay ATRT(1G4) ]
32 137-54650 SPUR GEAR BUSHING CORNEC, AV MTARETA BT 1
i3 B2917-761-000  SPUR GEAR BUSHING FIN I-3% VAT B0 3
34 SS-6121050-8F  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 E5%%* 3/16-28 L=9.5 (2)
35 137-54908 SPUR GEAR DIL SEAL RS MITAT AAD-& 1
36 137-548089 SPUR GEAR BUSHING 0B MITRIITH Ak i
37 137-54700 WORH WHEEL SHAFT -5 NI ATIY 1
33 CS-100101B-5H  THRUST COLLAR ASM. FEF] S EEL T 1
39 55-8660330-3P  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 FaA2d* 1/4-40 L=3 (1)
40 S5-8660530-TFP  SCREV  1/4-40 L= 4.5 FaA3%" 1/4-40 L=4.5 (1)
41 137-54106 FEED CAM DEIVING GEAR . 3T MR |8
42 55-8BROG10-TF  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FaAd™ 174-40 L=6 2
43 WP-0430856-5PF  WASHER 4.8X2.4%0.58 BTN E 4, 8XB. 4%0.8 i
44 SS-T111410-TP  SCREV  11/64-40 L=14 _ TAETED™ 11/764-40 L=14 8
45 137-55500 FEED CAM DRIVING WORM WHEEL Tdd-h AR I
46 137-55400 CLUTCH SPRING nahE RT3 1
47 137-55301 CLUTCH COLLAR nINE - |
48 55-8660810-TP  SCREW 1./4-40 L=8 Bazd® 1/4-40 L=8§ 1
49 SS-86B0610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAE3Y 174-80 L=6 I
50 55-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 OYAITHET L 15/64-28 1
51 VP-0612056-50  WASHER 6.1X18,5K2 L3R 8% B.1X18,5%2 1
52 137-53900 FEED CAM SHAFT ! yakh ¥ 1
53 137-53810 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT, 2 RV VISEIE T I
54 137-53405 KMIFE TRIPPING SEGMENT 47 L 1
55 137-53611 RELEASE TRIPPINMG SEGHENT. 2 T A24b2RA B 1
56 137-53512 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT, 1 2TA14RINA AL 1
57 137-53702 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT HO.1 15412 FAAML 1
58 137-53116 FEED CAM y194, |
59 137-55202 SUSPENS ION SCREW T -5 AT FAY 2
B0 137-55103 SPRING JI8L TTL-% AT3 1
51 137T-55004 FEED CAH BRAKE 333L T L-% T
62 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.5X8.4%0.8 343" 4,8X%8,4%0.8 B
63 SS-T111410-TP  SCREV 11/84-40 L=14 IRETFSS 11/64-40 L=14 B
64 137-54007 WASHER J2Ah bARTHT 3 1
65 S5-9241513-CF  SCREW 3/8-18 L=15 D A58 AF 3/5-18 L=15 I
668 137-53306 LOV-SPEED CAM F4 L 1
67 137-53207 STOPPER CAM F{UHL 1
68 #01  137-75200 STOPPER CAM JHET OSUBL AL ]
4 403 137-91906 BAR TRIPPIMG SEGHENT HO.1 410 R 1
70 203 13734003 BAR TRIPPING SEGMEHT, 2 2TA2AVET A AL 1
Note(jE32) #01..... For E eotor EE—4 —H

$02.....5e page 95

$03... .5pecial order parts for GOY bartacking

— 30 —

M= TR S,
Mk 8 0% HABY T LEE




16. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

& B R




REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION T T AWT
1 S5-6110810-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=8 FAFyT 2
2 sD-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 ®TuEyT D=6.5 H=3 1
3 137-60608 TERSION RELEASE PLATE B U424 FAMA1T B 1
4 137-60508 ... TENSION RELEASE PLATE & 2414244452 A L
5 137-47506 SPRING AZ T TR YAt AT i 1
B S3-6151412-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 =14 OYAY7PHE™ Ak 15/64-28 2
T 137-61101 LEVER CRANK NO.3 ATA34F2AA 0F" 1
8 137-60806 LEVER CRANK NHD.2 BTA24bARE HFT ]
9 137-60905 TEHSIOR RELEASE ROD HO.2 FULZARANT Oy 1
10 SD-0530221-5P HINGE SCREW D= 5,3 H= 2.2 2ugyT D=5.3 H=2.7 2
i1 137-61200 TENSION RELEASE RDD NO.3 A 43424 QU i

12 137-60301 ARH _ {h34y 95" 1
13 SD-0640321-5F HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 3.2 AU D=H.35 H=3.2 1
14 SD-0640321-5P  HINGE SCREV D= £.35 H= 3.2 $Tv3y" D=6.35 H=3.? 2
15 137-60202 ROD {82 DYE- 1
18 SS-7150740-5P  SCREV  15/64-28 L=7 AETE" 15/64-28 L=7 2
17 SD-0640321-5F HINGE SCREW D= .35 H= 3.2 ATLFYT D=6.35 H=3.7 I
18 137-60400 LINK BRACKET AROED Yuhi™ 4 1
19 137-60103 L INK fhaky yuh 1
20 C5-1401113-TH THRUST COLLAR D=14 W=10.5 X939k D=14 v=10.5 ]
21 137-60004 ACTUATING ARM {FO¥Y RFTa0F" 1
22 SD-0640391-TF HINGE SCREW D= 6.3%5 H= 3.9 2T0EYT D=6.35 H=3.9 1
23 53-6121010-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 E3#3T 3/16-28 L=10 2
24 137-59907 HOTCH ; Ahokd #1270 JuF 1
25 137-595808 SPRING fhaRy WYl ERTH AT 1
26 137-59659 ACTUATING LINK ASM. ARFy TN YE B 1
27 aD-0602001-5P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=20 LRyt i
28 137-61309 TENSION RELEASE PLATE NO.3 2434k 5 ]
29 137-60756 THREAD TEMSION H0.1 CONNEC. FALAFFEYY F9atn 1
30 H5-61B80520-5SP NUT 1/4-24 ayarrer 1/4-24 (1)
31 B2019-372-000 TERSTON POST HO.2 fRFI-2h7 - 1)
32 137-60707 PIH ) 2TAl4b3IAK E° Y {1)
33 B3126-012-000 TERSION DISC {FFA-24%35 {2)
34 B3107-804-000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE fFFI=3%5 41 (1)
35 B3129-771-000 TENSION SPRING 2742 ARFI-InT % (1)
36 _B3120-125-000  TENSION DISC STOPPER AhF3-995 B4FUE"A (1)
37 B3119-771-000 TEHWSION NUT {F¥3-31Y} {1)
32 137-61051 THREAD TENSION HO.7? CONNEC, REA24BFIYD kH7T e 1
349 B3119-771-000  TENSION NUT {FF3=-31Y} (1)
40 B3120-125-000  TENSION DISC STOPPER {h -39 DAFURTA (1)
41 B2017-372-000 TENSTON SPRING HO.1 2741 AF+3-2n" ¢ (1}
42 B3107-304-000 TEWSION DISC PRESSER TUBE fHF3-2%3 4#1 (1)
43 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC fFf3=-It5 (2]
44 ~137-61002 TENSION POST NO.2 2245909 279 (1)
45 N5-6150540-5P NUT 15/64-28 RYATEYE 16L/64-28 (1)
46 B3118-552-H00  THREAD RELEASE PIH A2k 5y | 1
47 137-61457 THREEAD TENSION NO.2 CONNEC. 25434 FAAY AT 1
48 B3119-771-000  TENSION NUT 1hF3-519} _ (1)
49 B3120~125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER FRFI-3%5 H4FuF A (1)
50 B3121-111-000  TERSION SPRING, HO.? 242 4FF3-IR7 2 (1)
al B3107-804-000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TURE fF#3-%3 141 (1)
52 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC  AF#3-013 (2)
53 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP' SPEING FIYUINE (1)
54 B3111-761-000  TEMSION POST M0, 3 {r$3-33"- (1)
55 137-61507 TENSTOR POST SOCKET 2543 ArFAvuETaeT 4 (1)
56 SS-8090670-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FAZY™ 9/B4-40 L=5.5 (1)
57 B3118-552-D00 TENSION RELEASE FIM, HWO.2 {r2hA E¥Y ] 1
ha RO=-0952001-00 RUBBEE R ING Oush 1
59 sa-8151160-3F SCREVW 15/64-28 L=11.0 FA¥Z" 15/64-28 L=11 1
60 S3-6660T10-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 =7 B3 1/4-40 L=7 Z

- 17 -




17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
¥a 10 2% o P R

— 33 —



KEF.N0O. NOTE PART R, PESCEIPTION k ! i { AHT.
1 137 -GG159 OIL TAHE A CORMELC. Fadilir A ¥49279 1
2 CO-3030000-00  0IL WICK 1y (0. 33
3 137-B6258 [NSTALLIHG PLATE ASM. AR & RPUMTATY B3 i1
4 _137-66304 DIL TAHE A FELT Ui _ Ragaint A7IAF i1}
5 HS-G0DO310-SF  HUT 9O/64-40 mrE747E 0/64-40 K}
6 SS-8000010-5F  SCREVW 9/R4-40 L=9 343" 9/684-40 L=9 (3)
T 137-086100 OIL TAHK A L FLEL LT i1}
8 137-67207 DIL TANK A BIREME A Ly R ) (1)
q 137-67300 OIL THHE & RIKEHE B §adrhyr & AT 4l-vR EE

10 S5-T120010-TF  ZCREY 3/168-28 L=9 TREAEHT 3A16-28 L=4 3
11 RO-0081901-00 RUEREE R ING IR B |

12 137-85806 SHAFT sy agr LSy ]

13 137-05904 OIL ¥IHDOW ay 4 T | 17k [ |

14 137-85706 SHAFT SUPPORTER fagr Pougutheng |

15 S5-2090810-5P SCREY 9/64-40 L= 7.5 TERIELT 0540 L=7.5 1

18 BA521-280-000  OIL SPOMGE ¥Uuun A9TAT 93- 1

17 EISO&-250-000  LUBRICATIRG PLATE FUET Y ¥I=14% 1

18 B3534-012-000 GASKET L E 5T ;

19 S0-1110402-M7  CONMECTING SCREW Fa=7" Ly dga” 7
20 CQ-5050000-00  0OIL WICK 13 5 @3
21 RT-0R00300-EA  OIL TUBE AlAvEa-7" don R Z
ol S0-1110601-HE  COHMECTIHG 3CREN LR el b E g
23 RE-5O00000-00 VIHYL TUBE, WHITE n=% E¥2=& AT 4T e,3
24 BP-BOO0000-00  VIKYL TUBE. WHITE D=4 E"z-k A* 47" 3 _ 0.1

25 RO-D3BOE0Z-00  RUBBER RING UPCR 1]
28 H3=0110420-5P HUT 11/64-40 o¥a7 YL 11764-40 !

2T TA-0180401 -HO HEEDLE COOLER FLUG CAP Ry B=1.3%2.1 L=4.3

28 B3541-012-000  0IL VICK Fpa- 25y |

Rt CO-2020000-00  OIL WICK r RO 1.4
K1i] S5-T110350-5FP  SCEEW 11/64-40 L=3 TAEFEYT 11/64-40 L= 3.5 |

N L3AT-B5G07 OIL COHHEC, AEH 5201 LahmasT [

32 137-65003 PLUG CAP Ta-h MTRT T1AE Puid

33 S0-1120451-M7  COMHRECTIMG ESCREW $2-77 vyt 1

14 137-67603 IPPER FACE CONER PACK NG Ay FAT - REUEN 43 !

35 E5-4120615-5F  SCREW 3/16-28 L.=8 fa~ed® 3716-38 L=0 i

36 SS-7150740-8F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 TAEIFYT 15/64-28 |=7 |

37 137-6BB05 THROST PLATE T - ARy P T
38 B3534-155-000  PLUHGEE A I l

k1 137T-G7 405 FLURGER i b I

40 B1214-038-000  PLUKGER SPRING 1° 333" - {9LA"E z

4] CO=-3000000=F¢  0IL FELT BT TIAR 0.1

L ¥ Bi419-026~-000 OIL ¥ICK HOLDER Ay 41 ¢
43 137T-6G6T53 NIL EETUEM FELT ASH, Buae, TEEE W3 l

44 BT-0500300-E4  OIL TUBE Tau$r-7" in. %)
45 137-28506 O0IL RETURM FELT CONREC. FIPE PRETR ILAAR F10IRTTT (1)
45 157-67T02 0IL RETUEM FELT PIPE Fupay JLkE A" 47° 01}
47 B1419-026-000  OIL WICK HOLDER 19y 141 (2
44 CO-2520000-00  0QIL WICK i yy o 0.1}
449 [ 37=-86704 OIL EETURH FELT Bulad TLhk M
a0 137=-28704 [KSTALL IHG PLATE 7200 F30E997 4 R |

Bl S5-4150715-5F  SCREW 15/764-28 L=T AT Fd™ 15/764-28 L= 1

52 137-28803 0L ADJUSTING ROD ¥ 2N FANEIITH 1

h3 H5-B240630-5F  HOT 376-158 puavrar 37818 1
B4 137-27508 NIL ADJUSTIRG SCREW FEsUEDEELEL B 1

a5 HS-0110310-5F  NUT 11/64-40 ErATErr 11764=40 1

56 35-5110740-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 PiAEyT 11/64-40 LG5 2
57 BI1NE-352-000  THREAD TEHSIOM SFRING fHFR=3A"F 7

La BIS3A-112-000  CORD HOLDER I-+fe1 2

50 137 -88803 IL EETURH FELT WOLDER Aok JIEF 1%I14% |

i) SS-T150740-SP  SCRENW 15/B4-28 1.=7 ThEFEYT 15/84-28 L=7 1
61 135=30209 01 WICK HOLDER adgradnttd 3
G 55-T120840-5F  SCREEW 3716-28 L=f FLEIFLT I/16-28 L=B 3
63 137-66407 1L THAME B a1yt | L

fid 137 -BB506 OIL TAMK B FELT yag1Evh BIIAR 2
G5 BE-Q000000-00 Y IHYL TUBE D=% ETC-AAT47° 930 ol

G 55-4150715-5F  3CREW 15/764-25 L=T FATEDT 15/784-28 L=7 L

Y) 137 -85508 0Il. PUMP BASE 3101 T4 |

it 137-65300 0IL FELT FILTER ¥293F3 T4ME l

1) 137-HR404 (IL FELT HOLDER FAGLEFI I3 1

T0 137-65201 0IL FILTER 291 T4A% i
T1 E3T0-TT1-000  FILTEER §a-29% 4 F4k%- |

T2 H5-6090310-5P  WUT 9/64-40 o mmEETh O/G4-40 |

T3 S5-7090010-5P  SCREM @/784-40 L= B.5 TRESFEIT O/04-40 L=8.5 ]

Ti B1&5S0-512-000  BUSHIHG HOLDER $31-15"+ ht4” |

Th 137-6R102 FILTER SCREEH FadrFt |

Th on=10B80620-5F  SCREW 1/B8-44 0=6 3™ 158-44 =8 _ 3

T Sa-T111120-5F  SCREW 1176G4=40 L=10.5 TREFFLT 11/764-40 L=10.5 |

T8 13T-209801 O1L DEALIH GUIDE P ot B P TS ) L

74 137-28407 SPRING HOLDEER BEFan1 JrkbiRI |

&0 55-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 __bRadd” 11/64-40 L=5.5 !

51 137-66002 0IL CAP, KEAR METAL aY0ARE 13T 9%¥n7” 1

82 137-28605 DIL ADJUSTIRG EEACKET Fr ag0 FaaEvaT 4 l

B3 BT-0500300-EG (1L TURE #$1-3* 3.7

A4 B3E54-481-000  HOLDER AITAT §1-1 AT 47 1%1 i

S




18. HOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
e =7 — 1) — B {E

e e— i m— e . | — — e e s e, - s | L T il - —

— A =



REF.NO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION ey 4 A AMT
1 137-68155 V-BELT PULLEY ASM. VATRRTO - (9374 1
2 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 aY3THIE 15/64-28 1
3 137-68205 V BELT PULLEY INSTALLING PLATE VATRE 75-) RU9E£S ]
4 VP-0704016-SP_ WASHER 7X20X4 E4D%F TH204 1
5 137-68106 V BELT PULLEY VATRE 771 I
6 SB-1150002-00  BEARING AT P 1
7 RC-3500002-KP  RETAINING RING 35 C3*%h49 35 1
8 _SD-1501101-SP _ WINGE SCREW D=14.5 H=11 2°vE9" D=14.5 H=11 1
g 137-68304 V BELT PULLEY INSTALLING BASE VASRE 7°-10  RUYY{% 1

10 $5-9151540-SR  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 D9RTET A 15/64-28 L=15 1
11 137-68403 V BELT PULLEY STOPPER VATAE 750 MPERT 4 RAfR ]
12 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 SR 6.5X11X1 2
13 §5-9151160-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 RYHPE AL 15/64-28 =115 2
14 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 £59°8°% 6.5X11%1 1
15 $8-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 P 29" 15/64-28 L=7 1
16 #01 MTJ-WHO05400  V-BELT, 54 - UAT R 54449 1
17 #01 MTJ-VMO006000  V-BELT, D VA" RF 3 I
18 #01  137-69302 HOTOR PULLEY, SOHZ 3300 SPM £2 7°- 1
19 B7101-761-BA0  HOTOR BASE ASM. E-92%"4 93 1
20 MTJ-MS000000  MOUNTING BOLT E-2%" 4 FUOYETAE 1
21 WS-0802010-KN  SPRING VWASHER 0.0X15.0%2.0 N E 3 OX15K2 g
22 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 L8  B.5X1BX1.6 1
23 NS-6200710-SN  WUT 5/16-18 @IRnEIE 5/16-18 4
24 SH-9063213-CN__ SCREW MG L=32 ayR7H AR M6 1L=32 4
25 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1%18.5%2 ES% 8% B.1X18.5402 q
26 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING VASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 AFETDTE 6.2X11.4%1.2 4
27 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 aURnEIE ME 131 4
28 $$-8151230-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 1=12 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=12 2

Note(7¥ic) #01.....Selective part{See page 54)

~ 36 —

BIRERR (N —T F BB TE 0, )



19. SAFETY PLATE COMPONENTS
AT L — M{F

2 3 4 T = |
i @g—— 8
gm_@';.-”\\ &7 |
7 \ | .
lll."lr " 3 III."I‘:'“;' = | !
/ AV
III,-"' I.-" e — .
{/.-' ,.-"I E"@"; -
| f A R R e S e ey
bt i,
| " 52
. @_“ |
REF.HD. HCTE PART MO. DESCRIPTION By 2 4 AMT.
1 137-72256 SAFETY PLATE CONNEC. Fuety 1 -k ¥YaTY 1
2 $5-4110715-S8P  SCREVY 11/64-40 L=7 ™39 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
3 VP-0450801-5D  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8& E34T 3 % 4.5%10X0.8 (2}
4 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE oty 7° L=} (1)
5 SD-0600401-5D HIKGE SCREVW D= 6 H= 4 2 usy” D=6 H=4 (1)
B B3125-155-000 DISC SPRING 3 AT3 (1)
7 VP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 EF4 17 % 6.5X13X0.8 (1)
8 B3121-980-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE FUETYI b-b RN A% (1)
g SS-7150740-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 Zhe377" 15/64-28 L=T7 (1)
10 137-72207 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE PRy 1T b-F PUYTRTA (1)
11 N5-B520310-SP  HUT 3/16-32 oYy 3/16-32 (1)
12 PS-0200082-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 27° vy 2X6 (1)
13 137-72355 SAFETY PLATE ASH. AT L e FNCIERE R ET) 1
14 SD-0800401-SD  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 *v3y™ D=6 H=4 (1)
15 B3125-155-000 DISC SPRING 45 AT3 (1)
16 WP-0B50876-5D  WASHER 6.5X13%X0.8 L5447 6.5%X13%X0.8 (1)
T 137-72405 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE FUE YT0 b-F YT 42 aatsan (1)
18 $5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 XTI 11/64-40 L=T (1)
19 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 y il VL M ST ) (2)
20 137-72306 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE FueTy It b=FR9 R 4324339 (1)
21 HS-6620310-SF  NOT 3/16-32 o9arTIr 3/16-32 (1)
22 WP-0450801-50  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E5%73™ % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
23 $5-4110715-SF  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 23" 11/64-40 L=T (2}
24 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE Uty 7° -t (1)
25 137-72553 MOTOR PULLEY COVER CONNEC. ¥-2 °-UAn - A9 9 1
26 B7272-781-000  COVER MOUNTING BRACKET B AR B i1)
27 HS-6110310-SP  HUT 11/64-40 oy ik 11/64-40 (6]
28 $S-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 /50 11/64-40 L=7 6]
24 WP-0430856-5F  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 E3t 3 7 4.8%8.4X0.8 (6]
30 B7271-781-000 COVER MOUMTING BRACKET A AT -FUIEST A (2)
31 137-72504 MOTOR PULLEY COVER E-%-7° Y- In"- (1}
32 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 LS4 8% 5%10.5X1 (3}
33 SK-3452000-SE  ¥OOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 P39 D=4.5 L=20 (3

— 37 =



. SPECIAL SPEC COMPONENTS
T Bl {1 £ BY (R

™Y =
- -10-11-12-13-14-15-16-|7-18

REF.KO. HOTE FART MO. DESCRIPTIDMH E A | { AMT.
1 137-25100 WORK CLAMP CARRIER (FOR KNIT) FIEAE (hAES2YEED) 1
2 33-6121050-58P SCREY 3/16-28 L= 9.5 E33y™ 3/16-28 L=9.5 2
3 ¥P-0650876-5D WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 k74 F % 6.5X13X0.8 0
4 137-71308 ___BUTTON-HOLE GAUGE, CROSSWISE &7 3u7+ dudd ¥™-37(33) 1
5 137-7T1209 BUTTOM-HOLE GAUGE, LENGTHWISE -0 O B B R - T 1
i 137-82909 GAUGE (LENGTHVISE, B) £TRUFT hudh AT-0T 1
7 B2702-047-L0OA KNIFE 42 1/2 92%) 1
8 B2702-047-M0OA  KHIFE ety iz 5/8 938 I |
9 B2702-047-HOA KNIFE 3/4" 42 374 932%) 1
10 B2745-7T7T1-F00 KNIFE 1/4" 12 174 (770v3-) 1
11 B2745-771-K00D ENIFE 3/87 A2 3/8 (7I023-) 1
12 B2745-771-L00  KNIFE 1/2" b AR 1/2 1
i3 B2745-T71-HOO KNIFE E/8" A2 5/8 1
14 B2745-771-H00  KNIFE 3/4~ 12 3/4 1
15 B2Y¥45-771-P00 KNIFE 7/8" A2 T/8 (77003-) 1
18 B2745-771-Q00  KNIFE 1" A2 14v% 1
17 B2745-7T71-R0O0 KNIFE 1-1/8" 42 1-1/8 {(¥70v3-) 1
18 B2745-7T71-500 KNIFE 1-1/4" 42 1-1/4 1
19 B2746=-771=-000 KNIFE GUARD A20¥ 4% 1
20 137-82800 THROAT PLATE ML2(FT0%I) 1

— 38 —



21. TABLE COMPONENTS
B3 5L B £R

— 39 —



REF.HO. WOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION I | AMT.
1 137-72603 TABLE F-7TR(AYTY £-9-39) ]
2 5K-3311600-5C  WOOD SCREV D=3.1 L=18 INENRYT  D=3.1 L=18 3
3 BE236-771-000 OIL DRAIN F7T32% YT3-17 1
4 B8204-012-000  DRAWER SUPPORT X4y #41 2
5 DB204-555-D00 DEAVER STOPPER EXRTIARYAT - 1
6 SK-3311600-SC  ¥OOD SCREV D=2.1 L=18 2RENERYT  D=3.1 L=16 B
T 118-49502 DRAVER o 3 A 1
8 _137-72751 Z-1.EG (CONHEC.) ; Z¥%% ¥¥179 1
9 137-72850 UPPER LEG, RIGHT ASSY. CUES LIS S F: (1)

10 SK-3483200-5E  W0OD SCREV D=4.8 [, =32 IAENEYT D=4.8 L=32 (4)
11 B8104-552-000  TABLE SUPPORT F=7"4 %1 }A4% {2)
12 SM-9082023-5E  SCREW M8 L=20 . Oyh9E"AF MB L=20 (4)
13 V5-0861410-KR  SPRIMG WASHER &.6X15%1.4 AFETET R B 6X15X1. 4 (4)
14 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER &.T7X18X1.5 L34 h % §.7X18X1.6 (4)
15 137-72959 POST RIGHT ASSY. JF10 %™ A3 (1)
16 SD-1204315-3E  HINGE SCREW D=12 H=43.1 Uiy D=12 H=43.1 (4)
17 W5-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5%71.5¥3 ATE#TRTE 12.5X21.5X3 (4)
18 WP-1252210-5C  VASHER 12.5X25.6X2. 2 L34 AT: 12.5K05.6K2.2 (4)
19 B8112-552-000  LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET YAHF1- b A4% (2)
20 B8110-552-000  RUBBER CAP o' e O s b A (4)
21 NM-6120003-SE HUOT H12 nYd+Yr H1Z2 31 (4)
22 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREV ASH. WITH CAP Fp97°9% F3-b93dT 43 (4)
23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER &.7X18X1.6 EFTH 7 B TX18X1.6 (2]
24 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER S.6X15X1.4 AT 3 &.6415X1.4 (2)
25 SH-9082023-5E  SCREW M8 [=20 O35~ A HE L=20 (2}
26 13772868 UPPER LEG, LEFT ASSY. LES T I AT (1)
AT, SH-9082023-8E  SCREW M& L=20 YA AR MR L=20 (1)
28 W3-0861410-KR _ SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 ATFETHTF B.BXIGN1.4 (1)
29 111-51503 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT ASM. IRIF2a ¥vaTn (1]
30 111-51404 STAND SIDE SUPPORT ASH. 37 419 Y919 (1)
31 137-73155 PEDAL FOR Z-LEG CONNEC. EYIIN A 27 K997 9 (2)
32 BB152-771-000  PEDAL MAT ) AT RTRIYE _ (2)
33 SM-9061203-5E  SCREW MR L=17 Y37k MG L=12 (4)
4 W3-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2%11.4%1.2 AFRTET R B.2X11.4%1.2 (4)
35 ¥P-0671016-5E  WASHER 6.7X13X%1 L5 3 6.7X13X1 (4)
36 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE J34R £V 4% (2)
37 SH-9082023-3E  SCREW M8 =20 o9853 A HE =20 ()
38 WP-0871602-5E  WASHER &.7X18X1.8 E3TH: &, TX18X1.6 (4)
39 111-51909 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET Ti4% 4Thak (4)
40 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD i ATRTAYT Y (2)
41 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7348 7793 (4)
42 112-46501 PEDAL AT &y (2)
43 WP-0871602-SE  VASHER &.7¥18X1.8 5487 8.TX18%1.6 (4)
44 VS-0861410-KR SPRIHG WASHER 8. 6X15X1.4 ATERTHT 3 a-ﬁxlﬁﬁj.d (4)
45 HM-6080721-5E NUT M% aYd4r49E M8 (4)
46 WP-0871602-3E  WASHEE &.7X18X1.6 EFT87 % 8.TX18X1.6 (1)
47 111-51602 OIL HOLDER ASH. PS5ty AR h3 (1)
48 HH-6080721-5E  HOT KA OY¥ YL ME (1)
49 137-73056 FOST LEFT ASSY. 9¥1% k27 B3 (1)
50 #01  137-73205 TABLE T=7"A (ALAYE-4- 71339 1

Note(;¥3cd) ¥01..... special order part

TR i



22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
F il B MG

— 41 -



REF_NO. NOTE PART HO, DESCRIPTION By X 4 ANT,
1 111-81559 THREAD STAND ASH. {F2F Y0¥ B3 1
2 111-81906 SPOOL RETAIMER 1% TLPA (2)
3 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN AFTEINE"N (2)
4 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION {hToNe” (2)
3 111-81807 SPOOL REST {F2X9N 25 (2)
B SH-G061610-5C  SCREY M6 L=16 E33%%" MB L=15 (2)
7 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {F2FOF™ Sdyn” (2)
8 B3311-704-000  SPOOL_REST ROD RUBBER CAP o b S 7 e ) (1)
9 111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASM. {+2795°F nz (1)

190 111-81609 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 15730 91 (1)
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {FRFF" 14" 7 (1)
12 SH-4051405-S5E  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 TAT2FYT MSX0.8 L=14 (2)
13 NH-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.% ¥R TYE HSX0.58 191 (2]
14 111-81500 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {F253°0 4 (1)
15 111-81T708 SPOOL EEST ARM {F9597" B (1)
16 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATE$TETE 5.1X0.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-G8050001-35E  HUT M5X0.8 Y% 39 MEX0. 8 132 (2}
18 B3217-704-000 MUT C15 AFRTHET - FaArep (2)
19 WP-1702600-50  WASHER 17X30X2.6 7T XT3 1TX30X2.6 (2)
20 D3310-555-000  RUBBER WASHER _AFRTET - F-dvaty (2)
21 W3-1643202-KR  SPRING YASHER N33 16.4X76.6X3. 2 (1)
22 HAD-11532000 STAPLE I-F" 27974 (3)

— 47 —




EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-7915-1 (1)
LBH-7915-1 A& & (1)

o

E— 28

LI

- 43 —



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

T N R e S e S e e S S O R R S S B G S e e s e e o — e e N o ) T e i 1 e P e i

M8524-110-AA0-A GENERATOR STATOR ASH.

35-8110410-TFP

SCREY 11/64-40 L= 3.5

ToW=-% AF-4%- h3 1
FAZYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
1
1

1
2
3 137-74260 DRIVIKG PULLEY FOR EM ASH. EMa% H5Fr"a7° =1 ¥493179
4 137-77453  MAGHET BASE A ASM. TEYE MIYRRTA Y9370 A (1)
5 M4007-110-0AF  MAGHET BASE B ASM. THT YR MU B 93 (1)
6 WF-0480856~-SP VASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 E3Th": 4. 8X8.4X0.8 {2)
T S5-T111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TREFEYT 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
8 137-74252 DRIVING PULLEY FOR EM ASH. _EMan Bra7°-y a3 _ (1)
9 M4002-110-000  ROTOR MY LAD-%- 1)
10 137-T4203 DRIVING PULLEY FOR EM EM3% H1E797° -y {1)
11 S5-8150510-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FAFST 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
12 B1224-771-008 SCREW (B) 13- F3-tYe* Y pAZIT B |
13 137-74401 PULLEY COVER 7° -1 3nF-  TRE 1
14 S5=1121010-5SP SCREW Lk 3
15 137-74302 MAIN SHAFT THRUST WASHER 95" 2FARTYIY 1
1 $5-6111210-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 k33" 11/64-40 L=12 3
17 137-74104 STATOR BASE AF-2  FUYYRT o 1
18 D2113-555-B00 COED SET PLATE (R) 2=k biANEnT B |
19 HAD-11532000 STAPLE a=F" AFHI° R 9
20 HA-0001300-04 CABLE CLIP N9 EuhT 2T hi 0.4
21 SK-3412000-5C  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IERTYT  D=4.1 L=20 2
22 137-768000 TABLE T-7"A (E€¥=-%-39) 1
23 HX-0013500-00  CABLE CLAMP o o i I b ?
24 SK-1312501-5C  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=25 $98h%97 D=3.1 L=25 Y.
25 137-76166 STOP-HOTION SWITCH ASM. TR SyRTY A{MFN3 1
26 137-76356 TRUNE CORD ASM. F1954 3-p" hz 1
27 #¥O01 137-73304 TABLE F=-7"& (EX-%~ 331%39) 1
28 __137-77552 GROUND WIRE ASH. F=22=}7 B3 1
29 55-4120915-5FP  SCREVW 12/64-28 L=9 TAT3YT 3/16-28 L=9 1
30 55-7110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 ThEFEIT 11/64-40 L= & Z
31 WP-0450826-5C WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 EZ%TR" 2 4.5X10X0.8 2

Note(7¥22) #01..... Special order part

~ 44 —

TRl e



24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-7918-1 (2)
LBH-7915-1 A& S (2)

e s s i ]

— 45 -



REF.HRO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION = o h | 4 ANT.
1 HX-0012300-04 CABLE CLIP -7 My 2
2 35-4120915-5P SCREY 12/64-28 =9 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=9 2
3 137-17509 SUSPENS ION SCREW TUART F39EYAT 3Ry 1
4 137-74708 SPRING EM39 %3 Y 7L=-4 EYA°YR"3 1
b 137-75101 STOP-MOTION DISC Ve o IR - 1
6 35=T151210-5P SCREV 15/64-28 L=12 RREFFEIT 15/64-28 L=12 2
7 HO1  MTJ-VMOOS600 V-BELT, 56 INCH VA" &k BEALF 1
4 137-75903 ___LEYEE CATCH A FOR EM _ ENa9 79A 1
9 137-T4500 STOP-MOTION LEVEE FOR EM EMa% %27y 7L-4 1

10 137-75002 SYITCH PRESSER PLATE A4YF 1947 1
11 55-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 TAT2YT 3/16-28 L=5 s
12 SM-6032002-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=20 EYANF 54 N3X0.5 L=20 2
13 WP-0320500-5E YASHER 3.2X0.5 EFRTRTE AT 2vA N3 4
14 HAO=11602H00 MICRO-SYITCH COVER A49FANT - 2
15 SH-4031401-5B SCREV M3 L=14 B - 37 pl
16 137-74609 STOP-HOTION LEVER BRACKET EMZ9 5%2°Y JL-4 RUYYRT 4 |
17 137-74807 SWITCH BRACKET 249F FHEYET 4 1
18 137-74906 SWITCH BASE A49F MUY 4% 1
19 35-4120915-5P SCREVW 12/64-28 L=9 AT 2T 3/16-28 L=9 2
20 HO1 MTS-POOS00BO  MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D 80 _E-% 9°-0 A% EO 1
21 137-75465 SOLEHOID ASHM. SRR (AyaT ) ]
22 137-75655 STOP-MOTION BAR ASH. YR FIETY yuate (1)
23 137=-75705 SPRING IRV THETY AT % (1)
24 __137-75606  STOP-MOTION BAR At PR ¥ ) (1)
25 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 Y3 TeE 1/4-40 (1)
26 58-7150740-5P ~CREY 15/64-28 L=7 IhEFEY" 15/64-28 L=7 (4)
27 137-75507 SOLENOID THSTALLING BEACKET AT LSRR S (1)
28 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 BYAYEYE MAX0.7 192 (3)
29 WP-0450000-5SD VASHER 4.6X8X0.5 %727 4.5X8XK0.5 (2)
30 137-75457 SOLENO LD P¥ETY GBI 93 (1)
31 137-75804 PR ING ATV ELTIAT R (1)
32 S5-6121010-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 EZ#¥T 3/16-28 L=10 2
33 137-7T7016 LEVER STOPPER THIEXAZTSLAT = ApYA° 1
34 137-77107 STOPPER GUIDE AFYAT -H" 4T 1
35 137-75309 STOP-MOTION PRESSER PLATE 2¥2TY 4% 1
36 53-4120915-5P  SCREV 12/84-28 L=9 £ AT 33" 3/16-28 L=9 i
37 137-T77354 BELT SIDE COVER ASM. EM3n iy ATREIAT -F92" 0 1
38 137-04556 BELT SIDE COVER ASM. UhdY ATRFAAT - k3 (1)
39 137-04903 BELT SIDE COVER FELT Yoy ACRRAAT - JIkE (2)
40 137-77305 BELT GUIDE ATAE B4R _ (1)
41 S3-T110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TREFEZT 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
42 137-04606 BELT SIDE COVER BASE ShRAY AT LRAAT - RUYERT (1)
43 137-04705 BELT SIDE COVER SHAFT AN ATERAAT- ¥t (1)
44 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING - EA™ 24349 4 (2)
45 S5=9154540-5P SCREY 15/64-28 [=45 A% kF 15/64-28 =45 1
46 H5-6150310-3P HUT 15/64-28 aYa7+9F 15/64-28 |

Note(;jFid) #01..... Selective part(See page 54) WHRERS (M — U R T8 T A0, )

— A5 =




25. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-7925,7925-1  26. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LEH-7935,7935-1
LBH-7925.74925-1 MBS LBH=7935,7915-1 MAMS

27. EXCLUSLIVE PARTS FOR LEH-7943,7945-1
LBH-T7945,7945-1 A H&

15 |7 2 20 22

(o).

— 47 —



e

EEF.H0. HOTE FART HO. 05 EESECTRE [T PUTE TE OGN | SR E AMT
1 137-58503 EPUR GEAE. 194 IS AT AT (104) ]
2 137-58404 LPUE GEAE, 107 1A AT AT(107) i
3 DISI1-T72-KAD  YORE CLAMP CHECK HCLDER IRIFE(2K) (73] 1
4 B1552-T82-000  VORE CLAMP CHECK, 2 111 ! 1
5 137-30903 G IDE. 2 bl 1
i} E2V02-047=000 ENIFE 1" i3 14wF 1
T 137-81703 HEEDLE THEEAD TEIHMER CAM, B L ETETIEET Tl T A 1
A 137-58107 SFUE GERE, 218 L M v A ALY 1
a 137-58008 SPUE GEAR, 4B a0Fy AFTLT (9G] 1

10 D1511-773-EA0  WORK CLAMP CHECK HODLDER THIFH{AK) (93 1
11 E1652-T83-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK, 3 1%L 1
12 137-21000 GUIDE, 3 i 3 1
13 EZ2702-047-500 EHIFE 1-1/4" i3 1=-1/4 1
14 137-81703 HEEDLE THREAD TEIMHER ChAM. H AR ATEE 8L B 1
15 137-57505 SPUR GEAR, Z58 a63Y At AT {2RG) 1
16 137-57406 SPUR GEAR, &1 Jhhy AT AT(EL) |
17 137-E1109 GUIDE, 4 Pl ]
18 D1511-774=Khd WORE CLAMP CHECKE HWODER 1RLVLS (4K (7E) 1
19 B1552-T84-000  YORE CLAWF CHECK 141 1
20 B2TOZ-047-300 KNIFE 1-1/4" Y 23 1-1/4 1
21 B2T45-T74-00B  EMIFE 1-1/27 i1 1-152 1
22 137=8000% WORK CLAHP &RH. 4 TRI9F7 (4] 1
23 137-81208 WORKE CLAMP CARRIER, 4 P §20(4) 1
24 137-81703 HEEDLE THEEAD TEIMMEE CAH, B WU TAZEE AL B ]
25 137-80504 THEDAT PLATE COHKEL. M2 204 304 i
2n L3IT7=-8055G6 THROAT FLATE ASM,.. 4 AR 874 2 [1)
27 137-30408 THREOAT FLATE g4 (1)
28 SE-2090530-3F  SCREV 9/64-40 1= 4.7 _EAAFEYT O0R4-40 [sd4 LR (2}
29 137-36202 BOERIH THREAD TRIHHER LEVEER FFEAEFY AFT {1}
30 WP-0451016-5F VASHER 4.5X20¥1 L3 h e 4. 5420%] Q1)
3l Sa-5090320=5F SCREW 9/64=40 L= 2.2 Fr2as” 0 64-40 1=3.2 (1]
32 _137-35804 LOWER L [HE DELLEY FRda Wwm (1)
33 ¥P-0410846-50 WASHER B a4y EY]
34 RC-0370411-KF  RETAINING RIHG Ca“% kd7 (4]
35 137-36509 BOREIN THREAD FULLER LTHE QRAL ROTYRE TN (1)
a6 SO-0400191 -TP HTHGE SCREW D=4 H=1.%& 2 wEyt D=4 H=1.9 (2
37 137-36350 BOREIN THREAD FULLER 4%5M. DRLE RN A%t oWy (1)
38 SD-04B0182-5F  HINGE SCREW D= 4.8 K= 1.8 ATuFE" D=24.6 K=1_§ (1)
a0 137-36808 ACTUATING PLATE YIib¥U A% FRTEq% i
40 137-3545] TEIHMER, LOVER ASH. a4b40 ¥% 43 93 i)
41 BZ423-280-004  WASHEE FOR DEIVING EHIFE Fo-d7 2741 4 [l
44 S5=3090410-5P SCREY ThEYT 8784-40 [=3.5 i1}
43 S5-6080320-5P SCEEV 1/8-44 1= 2.5 EagEs® 1/8-44 1L=2.5 {2}
44 1 37- 36608 BOBEIN THEEAD CLAMP PLATE P24 FUPRT Y i1
45 L3T-35058 TRIMHMEE, UFPER ASM, PRAEFT GridR Bz (1)
46 137-36103 SPEIRG DRLLEY H2 fRERIATE (1
47 R5=-8000320-5F SCEEW D/B4-40 L= 3.2 FraedT BS84-40 =32 i1l

— 48 —




LA e B e

18, EICLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LEH=7BLK.19LE=1} 9. EXCLUSIVE PARTE FOR SUBCLASEES {LEH-T92R.TE2E-1)

LEH-T971E,791K-] MG st

LAH-TSIE. T92K-1 BMHEL

L ST

A0, ERCLUSINVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LAH=731K.783K-1)

EAH-793K, 121K-1 WM g &

21

2a




ARTS Import Error:

Application error: LZW minimum code size other than 8 bit not
supported in GIF file '"E:\www\images\PartsBook\juki\Lbh-791s\0050.gif



31. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-T94K,794K-1})

LEH-TS4K, 7T94K-1 B H &
[ S0
A




R

j —

REF.HD. KOTE FART M. DESCERIPTI1ON Eox oA o AMT.
1 137-5T7406 SPUR GEAR. 8] 298 AT AT IAT) 1
2 137-5T505 SPUR GEAR, 256 Jody A AT {256) 1
3 137-81109 GUIDE, 4 a4 1
4 ¥01  137-82107 HOOE TIMING GAUGE. L BT A IO 1
5 137=-80002F WORE CLAMP ARM. 4 TRIAT™ (4] l
B 137=-81208 WORK CLAMP CARRIER. 4 AN Afa(4) 1
7 137-82255 THREAD TEMSION HO.1 AZH. E FUALAEFENY Y930 K 1
a B3129-012-A00  TEHSION SPRIRG {hFI-n" 3 A L1}
9 D311G-TTE-TAD  THREARD TEMSION HO,3 ASH. K TVE- §742 Abd3-2 4i l

14 137=-8205T HODE COMHEC e yuate K 1
11 137-81703 HEEDLE THREAD TRIMMEE CAM, B OTEEFUAZEETOAL B 1
12 _ D1511-774-KAD  WORK- CLAWF CHECK HODER PHTIAK) (95 1
13 D150&-FF4-K00  WORE CLAHP CHECE. E LR 1
14 B2T45-FT4-008 KMIFE 1-172" Az 1-17% i
15 137-82453 THEOAT PLATE COHHEC ML 4 F93™% (4K) 1
18 137-80556 THROAT PLATE ASH.. 4 MI4% 274 B3 (1)
17 137 =-82404 THEDAT FLATE MILR 4K ) (1)
14 S5-F0D0530-5P  ZCEEW 9/04-40 L= 4.5 AT 9SB4-40 L=4. B (2]
14 137=-36202 BOBEIN THREAD TEIMMER LEVER PEAEET OF (1]
20 WP-0451016-5F  WASHER 4.5X20X1 CBFYTATE 4LO5X20K] (1)
21 35-5000320-5P  SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 3,2 F7AEFT OUSB4-40 L=3.2 il
22 137=35808 LOVERE LIME HLEy) S Euh L)
23 WP=D410846-5C  WASHER BT AT (4]
24 RC-0370411-KP  RETAINING RIMG C¥ 2 iy (4]
25 1 37-36509 BOBEIN THEEAD FULLEE L IHE FREE BTOUNT Y7 (1)
26 S$0-0400191-TP  HIMGE SCREV D=4 H=1.8 2Ryt D=4 l=1.% (1)
27 137-30350 BOBEIN THREAD PULLER ASM. YRLh AT 47 43 {1)
28 SD-04B0182-5F  HIMGE SCREV D= 4.6 H= 1_8 2=uEi” D=4 6 H=1.8 i1
29 137-36806 ACTUATIHG FLATE TRARET A1 TROG4% (]
30 137-35451 TRIHMER, LOWEE ASM. FEARE 32 A% w2 (1)
31 B2423-280-004  WASHEE FOE DREIVIHG EHIFE Fo-42 #7473 4 [r
34 E5-3000410-5F SCREN TREYT QAG4-40 =35 [1}
i3 137-36103 SPRING ol SEAEFT A1 AFARIRT S i
34 137-35958 TEIMMER, UFFER ASH. RARFN B4R 8 (1}
a5 SE-G0R0320-5F  SCREVW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 E3FE™ 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2}
36 137-36608 BOBEIN THREAD CLAMP FLATE TRAE FUTAT (1)
NoteljEEay §01..... Acressories 1S

- 52



12. TAPE FEEDER COMPONENTS (Special order part}
F=THER (HHFEYHEL)

REF_HD. HKOTE PART HO. DESCRIFTION [ S AMT.
1 137-85654 TAPE FEEDER ASM. F=9°2%5"0 (h3) 1
2 S5-60B0210-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 EFet 3/32-56 L=1.9 [2)
3 BEO205-761-000  SPACER FOR TAPE RETAIHER F=T" 14I IA°-%- (1)
4 _ B9207T-761-000  TAPE RETAINER SPRING F=T" 1H#LA"3 Y
B 55-TOO0510=5F  SCEEV 09/04-40 L= 4.6 TAEFFST 9/64-40 L=4.6 (&
B YP-0450000-50  VASHER 4.5X8X0.5 E3ETEy 4, 5X8¥0.5 {2
7 137-85308 SPACER F-POFUELATY 2AT-% (1
] 137-R5266 TAPE GUIDE PLATE COMHEC e A i e ) (1]
g £5=5110740=-TF  SCREW 11764-40 L= 6.5 e 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1]

10 BO205-T61-000 SET PIH F=T"Pur4h™% bAET3- (23
11 B9203-T81-000  SPRING F=7" Fuii{9 A"% 1)
12 137-85258 TAPE GUIDE PLATE ASH. . F=T"Futiny (53] 1)
13 S5-4090510-5F  SCEEV 9/64-40 L=& AT 35" 9/64-40 L=8 L2)
14 137-85456 TAPE ATTACHMENT SUPPORT PLATE F-7"%% A%{E (Y9N (2)
15 RO205-047-000  ADJUSTIKG FELT F=7"9% $3-%Y TLAb 2
6 137-85605 REIMFORCING TAPE ATTACHMEMT F=7" 280 (1]
17 YP-0REO00Z-3C  WASHER &5.5X15X1.6 et A BX1EXL.G (2
18 N5-0802010-KN  SPRING WASHER 9.0X15.0%2.0 ATRETATE BX15%2 (1!
18 MS-G200710-SH  MUT G&/16-13 oA EYE 5/16-18 (1
P 137-35753 AUXILIARY THELE ASH. $9739-7"h 43 1
Z1 137-85704 AUK L LARY TAELE 35 a7-7 k (1]
22 137-85803 IMSTALLIMG FLATE F9TaF-7"h MR (2
23 S5-T110570-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.8 TAEIEY" 11/684-40 L=4.8 (4]
24 $5-G151040-3F SCREY 15/64-23 L=10 E3#y™ 15/64-28 L=10 (2

— B3 —



31.

CORRELATION T4BLE OF V-BELT & MOTOR PULLEY
Vs b - Ty —=7— —MHE
FOR GEMERAL-PURPOSE MOTOR AFAE=-2H
i ey -
| By Konor pulley WL F W.bigll
Srowing speed | Frequenny — e mm
il 5 ) I R | Awial dameter | Far High-speed For ayw-speed
|5.p.m.d | {HEe) ald 19,05 @127 &15 84
i [ e A
, 50 "137GA104 | “TATESO06 £ - MTIVMOOG200 | MTIUMODEADD |
e 60 “132GIS00 | 15770300 | 37506 | - MTIVMOOGDO0 | MTIVMODSI00 |
ot 60 | 12769207 | 13770002 ___ - ' | MTJVMOOSDID  MTIVMODEI0D
B0 | 13763609 | 13770409 | 13TNEDE = '_ M TIVRAOISE00 WAT IV MOOEI0D
e 50 1376330F : ‘1_:1._?_?-:-“:? —_ 13T TG0 M T RDOED0 '_MTJ"-'MDI:I!_;AD:I
|| B0 | 13768708 | adTosOE | 1ITWORE | - MTJVMOOSEID | MTIVMODSI00
L= ] : 1EPEA0T | T NEIT00 [ - 1AM h!:l':]".,l'l,l.ﬂJEEt]ﬂ | BATIVAMODEED]
S BO | 13769807 | "3770807 | C137I0806 - MTJVMOOST00 | M7 vMO0S300 |
FOR ELECTRONIC-STOP MOTOR Ex—FM
I
v ireg speed| Frequency Mgnor pullay ﬂ_:ﬂ':if:ﬁzlgfﬁéfﬂ W-belt
-:rﬂ:.::s 'T;‘f:f! e fH_i :.:n;” VA Rk
|80 | "MTSPooS50R0 100 | MTJVMODESHD |
| B0 MTSPDI30380 a5 _| MT JVMOOES0D
50 MTSPDI25020 a0 | MTIVMODSE0D
5 &0 MTSPOOTO0ED 35 . MTJVMODS500
50 MTESFODE00ED 85 | MTJVMOOSEOD
e %0 | MTSPODESORO | 70 ATV OSEOD
50 | MTSPODTS0BO Bl MTJVMOOSEI0
Faly EQ MTSPO0EIOR] 65 . MT JVMD05500

* Special specificatian parts 1EREE RS



14.

TABLE OF EXECHANGING GAUGE

oy — v
TABLE OF CHANGING GEARS TREE—-HER
I: 1, Smadlgear IvEE 7. Larger gear  SERIE
Sar Sﬂffh Part Ho. Eﬂ:‘:h Part Mo,
# e = B it vOw
& =] 1ATEE200 am 13766308 i
B e 19766408 w27 11766507
c 54 11766506 26 11758705
o & 13755604 s 1375500 ]
rE_ i T 13757000 o 1375708 ]
P —1— T I T — am 13757307
TR g | 1amsmoe T 13757506 _
H & | 13787804 Mz 13757703 N
Ty Y 13987802 o 13757911 ]
¥ o5 13758008 216 13758107 B
Tk T iagees Caa T 137sa0s -]
L w7 Ml 13768408 R PETRE 13758503
M n3 | 13788802 - 137EENN
e TR 13782500 174 T 1a7seae -1
] _----.1?_"-5- --------- 1?‘;&!::}; o ;3-'1 T 137681 |55_ - N
BT azesa0s 166 B 13759302 ]
o g | 13753402 g | 37SI 1
TABLE SHOWING PARTS USED IN CONNECTION WITH KNIVES A ANLEE
knife Work clarmg check | Throat plata
ATV miegit R —woomprTd M da | it = |
Lo A Ta B l c
[J g e =
Mo -.*:_n_zq___ [r:-:l_ ‘_ _F‘:rl_hlu &E - Part MNa. -uﬁ.I = Pars Ma, :ﬁ-_-i'-_
1w (83l " pamzoarEmd BEER '
2 38 .53 BIT07047-500 4
3 T nem | BINaMTLn - l 5
| a anee ey | ezmzamwop | Creeeien o)
5 88" (15881  BZT0Z-047100 13739107
8 304 1908 BINZH4TNCD |
7w B2702-047400 |
"5 | 1+ (@se eajoroanod0 AL
s 1wt (3178 BII0ZOATSON 815627834000 |
0 vaEe laasl | E2745.77400A =
_1_1___15..- IJE”_-'_ - 5?345—.1?qm Y BiEST-TEALO0 I 1378 2404
Mol ElE]  Smdard model rachine is used ot the stencard for work glamg chack and throat plane.

PR E RS EEII LT ET

- B§ —



MUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .S |
Fart Ho. Fage Eef, Fart Ho. Paze PRef. Part Mo. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Faf.
& & H Mo S . R i = & H Ha. = 8 . .

BE-Ragaoac-00 G4 21 BaEiE-Fa0-000 22 M R1S34-012-000 34 1B HTJ-MSo0008G 56 20
BP-E000000-00 34 2 BE1Z-280-000 2B AG RI534-155=000 34 38 HTJ-YMALSE0 8 18
BF-QO00000-00 34 S BZELR-292-000 22 3T EIS3E-112-000 34 58 HTJ=VHEDSED i 7
ET=0500300-EA 20 25 BXE21-232-000 22 ZE B3541-012-000 34 28 HTJ= VRORE00) w17
ET-0500300-E4 34 21 B2EZ3-332-000 22 16 BIGEA-4H1-000 34 R4 HTS-POO300E0 a6 20
BT-0500300-E8 34 44 B2EZ3=-23Z-000 22 3 B3STO-TT1-000 34 TH H4Oo2-110-200 44 @
ET-0L00300-EG 34 A3 BIGAG-TTI-000  ERO1% B4 127 -252-000 i 48 HAOOT-110-008 44 5
B1107-4&1-000 P | B2BEST-TY1-000 26 70 BTIO1-TRI1-BAG 38 0 HEGZ4- 10-KAG-N 44 1
B1110-2R0-0040 20 40 BATO2-047-L0A 3R 7 BTIO1-TRI-BAG 98 19
E1110-2R0-000 22 4% E2TO2-04T-L0O 26 53 ETZTL-T&1=000 37 30 HH-E040000=5C 46 2§
E1110-280-000 24 39 BITOZ-047-HOA 33 & E7Z72-T&1-000 37 % KH-BO50O0T-5E 42 13
E1110-2R0-000 25 24 BTOZ-07-HOA 3@ 9 BRI04=552-000 40 11 EN-G050001-5E 42 07
Bl110-4R1-000-A 2 38 RZTOI-B4T-0O0 43 & B3102-555-0A0 40 22 EH-GOG0001-3E 3R 27
BY1E1=431-000 2 38 BZTOR-04T=000 50 L& BA110-552-000 40 20 BU-GORGTII-AE 40 45
B1120-352-000 2 18 B2702-04T-500 48 13 BA112-552-000 40 14 WM-GOROTZ1-5E &0 4R
B1133-TA1-000 4 715 B2To2-04T-500 4% 20 BE1S2-T71-000 40 32 HH-B120003-3F 40 21
B1135-352-000 4 Tl LaT02-047-500 S0 21 AE1SI-TTI-000 40 40 RS -BOH0340-5P 4 24
B1153-7T1-000 4 T8 AAT4E-TT1-FOO0 35 10 BE2O4-0L2-000  &F 4 HE-GOS0310-5F 34 5
B1162-771-000 2 397 EATAE-7TI-K00 38 11 BEIZE=TTI=000 40 3 HE-BOSOII6-5F 14 T2 |
Bl209-232-000 & 53 E2T4S=TT1-LM0 38 12 BRZ03-TE1-000 &3 11 H5-B110310-5% 2 29 |
Bl210-232-000 B 55 EZTAS=Y71-HOOD 33 13 BARIS-04T-000 43 1% HE-G1 1051 6-5 i 28 |
BIZl0-980-000 & 35 BZTAS-VT1-HOO 33 14 FUZ0S-TE1-a00 &3 ] H5-&1 10X16-5F 14 55
RI2TI2=237=000 & 54 BZTA5-FT1-PO0  3E L5 Gza7-101-000 &3 i H5-GL10%16-5F 37 27
B1213-552-009-4 & 1 BETAL-TTI-000 35 06 | BORO3-TEL-000 53 10 H3-6110350-5F 12 04
BIZEA-0ZE-000 X4 40 BET4L-TTI-ROG  3E 17 NS-6l10420-5F 34 25 |
B1215-552-000 B ] B2T4R-TT1-806 35 18 CO-208M00-00 34 H5-&120%10-5F 2 17
Blzzi-TT1-000 26 13 E2T45-TTA-008 4B 21 CO-2520000-00 34 48 N5-B120310-5F i &
Blzad-TT1-00R B 5% EITAS-TTE-006 52 4 [O-3000000-F9 24 41 H5-G150310-5F i |
BlZ24-TT1-00B &4 1Z B2T4B-TT1-000 38 19 CO-Z0X0000-00 20 24 E5-G150310-5F £ 2% |
Bi2Z0-TT1=000 & 10 B2A17-7H1-000 30 2 ro-0%a000-00 54 b E5-G1E0A10-5F 12 2T
BIZ31-TT1-000 6 6@ BZILT-THI-000 30 13 Ca-5050000-00 34 20 U5-RIR0SIO-3F 14 3]
B1410-771-000 B 4137 RrioT-2o4-000 32 I CE-0800316-5H 18 2% HS-BISOS1u=EF 1§ 28
B1414-232-000 B 26 BIIOT-E04-000 32 4P CH-0R00&1B-5H 26 IR H5=B150310-5F 18 3
B1413-028-000 34 A2 BI1OT-E04=000 32 51 Co-0%0[218-84 30 22 W5-GUIA0Z10-5F 1R 34
Bl419=028-000 34 47 BI10E-E50-000 & i fS-100L01B-SE 30 318 HE-G1RBALE-3F 20 44
BI4ZZ-TRI-000 1% 38 B3111-ThH1-000 3 54 § CE=100LOLE-3H 20 35 HS-RiG0G10-5P 22 )
BI432-TO1-000 24 B B3L12-TR1-000 X2 A3 CS-1400014-5F & T HE=B1503LO-5P 22 31
B1432-TH1-000 2 4 RIL18-382-000 34 57 CE-1400014-5F & 13 HE=B150319-5F 22 35
B1432-TGH1-000 35 40 | EIN1&-552-Dg0 32 &Y CS-1401014-5F © 19 21 HE-B150310-5F 22 4
B1453-7R1-000 2§ E | BIN1B=552-H00 32 4G C5-1400014-5F 10 24 H3-B150310-5F 24 ]
B1453-771-000 LB 35 BI112=771-000 32 47 CE-§401103-TH X2 & HE-BI5018-8F 24 16
B1453-771=000 24 5 BII19-7T1-000 32 319 H5=A150310=5F 24 41
B1504=771-000 12 1§ RI1i9-TTi-000 32 4% BIGOE-TTI=KO0 50 1 K5-B150318-5F 2& I8
BI508-352-000 14 1§ RI120-§25-000 32 36 D1508=T72=K00 50 14 WS-G150310-5F M4 2
BiBOE-302-000 24 17 BE1Z0-125-000 32 49 L1508-T73-K00 50 24 ME-GiLhUEI0-3F 46 A5
BIGOT-TRI-DO00 12 % B3120-125-000 32 49 D1S08-TT4-EO0 B2 13 B5-6150350-5F 4 2
BiGOA-O12-000 1 1 BILZO-3VE-000 AT 4 D1511-711-Kae 12 42 Hi-6150350-5p q 36
B1SOB=TR1=000 12 44 } Bil20-372-000 3T 24 DISTE-TT2-EAG @ 48 3 Hi-G150350-5F 10 1
B1510-T71-008 12 54 E1121=101=000 32 &0 DIS1L=7T2-EA0 50 13 HE-R180350-5F 10 17
B1512-7E1-000 12 5l 23121-020-000 37 ] nis11-773-K42 43 19 HE-B150350-5F 238 7
B1S27-512-008 30 f B3125-1556-000 i N DLS1E-7T3-RAG S0 27 HE-B150430-5F 12 A5
B1531-415-0040 4 BII25-155-000 7 i DIGL1-FT4-KEA0 4% & H5-B150430-50 16 21
B1ShE-TE1-080 12 T BF12&-155-000 57 15 HiG11-F14-Kaa 52§12 HS-G150430-8F 24 24 |
B1552-THL-000 12 53 B3lzB-0Q2-000 32 a3 D21§3-555-B00 44 18 HE-5150540-5F 12 4%
BISE2-TEZ=000 43 1 A3128-012-000 32 43 BE110-TT2-TAD 50 7 FS-GLS0ELO-5F 2B A
BIS52=-TE3-000 43 14 AI128-012-000 32 52 DIL10-TT2=TA0 50 17 E5-GlE0520-3F 32 00
BUGE2-TR4-000 42 19 A3129=012=-A00 &0 G B3LI0-772-TAO 50 32 Wi-Gooohao-iF 22 G4
BIGGR-TRI-G0G 18 27 B3129-01Z-A00 50 18 bIRiG-TTR-The 52 9 WS-G20oTlo-80 36 23
BIEL1=352-000 23 15 A31Z0-01Z2-800 60 X Bil6Z-555-R00 TaEY Hi-E2007E0-3H 51 18
BIG31-012-BO0 22 & Baiz0-dlz-a00 K2 & DAZ10-G55-000 42 20 H3-B208700-5P 24 7
BIE11-T71-000 20 1R BIZO-TTI-000 X2 35 D8113-555-800 40 41 HE-B240630-5F 22 2%
Bigto-Giz-o06 34 M BAZI0-TT1-000 4 S paZ4-555-D00 40 & HE-B2A0G30-5F 34 &1
BiOO3-552-000 & 58 B1Z214-04T-000 726 Ha-Bdanig-5r 20 45
B1O05=541-A00 & 55 BIZ14=T71=000 4 29y GRE-O1RARHO0 12 45 HS-RE20T10-5F 22 22
BIEOB-505-000 & 54 BIZ15-771-000 i 20 HS-GA20310-3F 37 1]
B2003-TT1-000 14 26 SA21G-047-000 oAy HY=0001300=-04 44 20 WE-BBZOZ10=5F 37 21
B2O17-3T2-000 32 41 BIz1a-232-000 2 o5 1% =25 500=00 R ES-GESMIT-SF 26 14
E2019-3T2-000 32 %1 B1213-252-004 7 407 H%=0012300-04 46 L W5-GESMMA0-5F 46 16
B2412-047-000 18 57 BI224=T71 =000 i 1 H%-2013500-00 44 23
E2423-ZE0-008 13 M BIZOS=TO4-000-4 42 11 PR-QROCOBZ-EN 3T 12
B2423-250-008 43 41 B3311-012-000 &2 4 HAD-1 1522000 F - FE-0ZOOBZ-EH 3T 1
B24RI-ZRO-004 520N BIli-704-000 42 i HAD=1153200 418
B2S0Z-232-000 16 2% RE3L7-T04-000 42 L& HAD=1 1R22HEN0 5 M BC-0370401-2F 12 10
BREOT-TRI-000 24 14 RIZLE=T04=L00-4 42 T HC=1218008-00 3§ g RC-G3TA411-EF 13 i1
BAEOE-232-000 22 21 B3320-T04-LO0-A 42 3 HC=2005007-00 & &1 RC-C3TO411-EF 432
B2611=232=000 22 20 BIGOE-ZHO-000 34 1T HC-2005007-52 & 6O RC-03T0411-KF b 24
B2EY2-232=-000 22 25 BAGZ1-2R0-000 34 16 HOP-SJ0B1 100 PR [ RC-0031011-KF 20 1

— 5§ —




NUMERICAL IWNDEX OF PARTS x =
Fare §a, Pnga E..-,!'-| Fart Ho. Fage Ref.  Part Mo. Fage faf. Fart Ho. Fega Raf.

& F | @ & H  Ha & B | T 2% H Ha.
BC-0B31011-KF 20 52 | sD-0B50E05-TF 32 Z E5-4120815-5F 44 29 55-T110510-5F 22 52
RC=1290017-KF 30 13 | sh-oTo200l-TH 14 18 S5-4100015-5F 45 2 S3-T110510-5F 44 10
RC=1331001-EF & 32 Sh-GT2022Y 5P & 14 SO AIGI6-5F 46 19 55-TH10510-5F 48 41
RC-2791012-EF 20 1 | EO-0TIA0FI-5F P8 54 | SS=41200L5=SP 4B 35 , SE-TI105TO-SP 14 X
RC-3800002-KF ¥ 7 Sp-0TH0331-5F 1@ 5 RE-41Z1Z1G6-EP 2 1 iE-T110570-57 LB T
RC-ITEIGLE-KF & M A-A72A931-5F 28 10 E5-4121215-5p q Ik 35-T1106%0-3F 53 23
RC=37B15t8=KF 20 4% A0-07E80201-530 23 &1 BS-al2115-5p 4 a7 A5-T1187T10=5P i 11
BC-4151817-KF 6 24 SO-07A0203-5P 12 B4 B5-4121415-5P 1M S5=T11070-5P B 12
AE-02R0000-KO 10 EE S0-07a0309-5F  2E 34 LR-4150715-5F 22 5O S5-T1HOV19-5F 37 12
EE-0&N0000-E0 4 33 CH-0TA0402=TF 14 B 55-4150715-5F 34 51 55-T100710-5F 37 28
ER-0A00000-E0 46 44 Sh-0THO0435-TP 12 32 ES-4150715-5F 34 56 L5-T110240-5P 13
RE=0500000-E0 12 & SO-07BLZTL-5F 18 34 S5-4I50715-5F 36 15 §5-Tll0240-5F & M
RE-0500000-E0 12 17 SO-0TOIETE-SE 26 A ti-4150015-80 2 T4 ES«TI10340-5F 12 21
EE-0R00000-E0 i hd Sh-073] 301 -5F 4 'l L5-5000520-5F 42 3l IE-qIlI0Ie-5F 12 43
RE-OBOODOG-KO 13 10 | SD-o791501-5F 14 U4 ES-GOR03PO-5F 4% 47 SE-7010840-5F 28 1)
FE-DRCOOOR-F0 28 14 SD=0721503-5F 18 &2 | GE-GOAQ3EO-5F S 21 S5-T110d10-5P 4 44
RE-07Conno-ER 12 4t SO-0RCOIAE-TF  1E 4 53-E110740-TF 14 58 £3-T110R10=TF Z4 36
RO-0291800-00 & 2 S0-0800342-TF 12 31 53=5110740-TF 34 &0 IE=T1L0A10-TP 26 47
RO-0320R02-00 34 25 S0-0200402-TF L 11 55-5110740-TF 53 % S5«T1L0120-5F 34 TV
RO-0451800-00 4 41 Sh-03008EL-5F &4 32 53-5120810-3F 2 5T SE-T1L1406-TP 30 44
RO-0481901-00 28 310 SO=03T0400-5F 16§ E3-5120810-3F M6 I E5-T111410-TP 30 &3
AO-0801%01-00 22 44 SD=EQ0e31-TH 22 41 E5-e0A0ZL0-5F 1F 52 BE-T101810-5P &4 T
E0-0801207-00 (4 3 SD-120431%5-5E 40 18 E5-6080210-5F 53 2 E5-T120840-5F z a9
RO-0T42401-00 12 28 S0-1501101-5% 36 & 25-2080340-5P 5~ 43T ES-TlZ0R40-5F 2 47
RO-OTAZAOL=00 12 &l SE-1I12E00-5C 44 34 5-A000510-TF 30 2 S5-T120040-%F 12 25
RO-0742400-00 26 7 ZE-3AL1RG0-5C 40 1 LR -B0ALT20-EP 12 =A SE-Th20840=-8F L4 Z3
RO-07A1908-00  2E 44 | SE-3IVIECO-EC A 6 S5-G080220-8F 13 3 S3=TI20840-5F 34 B2
RO-0952005-00 32 55 | sE-3412000-3C 44 21 S5-G080320-5F 43 43 55-7120910-TF 34 1
RO=0QE18901=00 3§ L] SK-3452000-30 4 56 R5-DOEDI20-5F  BE 35 S5-7150F40-5F L& D
R-04R401-00 10 IR SK-1452000-5E 3T 33 Sh-ACEOZAG-SF 0 & 35 35-71650740=5F 32 16
WG-0pE24071-00 10 25 SK=34E3200-5E 40 10 SE-RONGE2G-3F 2 a0 32=TIG0T40-5FP 34 3
SH-4031401-50 48 15 E3-BOROATO-TF & 43 55-T150740-5F 34 &0

SB=1100008-00 20 0§ SH-4051405-5E 42 12 S5-B0BCBIG-3F M & 35-7150740-3P 37 i
SE-1100007-00 23 20 SH=A030802-TF R L] S5-B110430-TF 2@ 33 E5-T1507T40-5F 46 20
SB-1100007-00 20 &1 SH=B03Z00Z-TF 46 12 S5-B110610-TP 2 4a 55-T151210-5p I I
Se-1150002-00 M i SH-BORIGLO-3C 42 g F5-R1 1 06LO-TR E 1m AE-TIE1E10-5P 4 59
SB=1150005-00 & 7 SH-D0B1203=5E 40 33 S5-B110BL0-TF 32 1 £5-TIS1210-5F 3 23
SE-1150005-00 & 33 SH=ROR3ZIZ-CH 38 &4 S5-B111040-3F 20 1D §3-TLS1Z10-5F 14 1
SE-1200004-0¢ & & SH-todzoci-3E 40 12 SE-6111210-5F 44 18 E5-T151Z10-5F 486 @
SE-1200004-00 & 44 SM-00E2023-3E 40 25§ S5-RIJORMO-TF 16 MW 55-TiR1330-5F X2 IS
SE-{450002-00 & AR LH-QOEI0EI-SF 40 27 021 20830-TF 14 17 55-TIRLE30-5F 22 M
SE-1450008-00 & I8 CM-OOE2023-5E 40 37 S5-B120930-TF 24 12 S5-716L410-TF 30 14
SE=I0R0001-00 12 AT SO-1E10402-HE 34 1% | S5-E120040-5F 18 #H §3-TR20750=3F 6 50
S0-0400191-TF 14 25 50-1110801-HZ 34 22 | SS-8120040-3F 28 5 25=T5BA0519-5P T
SO-04001%1-TF 18 02 50-11204501-H2 %4 33 55121010 =5F 25T 55-TH81650-TF Boo12
SO-0400191-TF 46 14 55-10A0620-5F 34 7S £5-31Z1010-5P A 9etd SE-TT40740-5P 4 BG
S0-400191-TF 52 3§ SE_J0QEAI-5F 14 1 SS-BIZ1010-5F 32 &) S5-3020670-5F 32 58
S0-0450211=5F 4 5 35=1110840-TF £ &1 LE-G21000-5F a8 32 5-5110410-TF 44 2
S0-0450401-5F 18 3D SE-1110040-TF 24 31 L5-BlZ1050=5F 4 2T S-E110azE-TR 2 19
Sh-0450701-TF 2 Ly Te-1110821-TP 2 5} SS-AL2I06p-5F 0 30 28 S5-E10d422-TF 10 &
SO-04E01EZ-3F 12 14 teo1110840-5F & 30 SS-BRZIORG-SF . 10 14 L5-5110422-TF 10 30
SD-0480132-3F 18 54 A3-1121010-5P 44 1 S9-gI210R0-8F 1E  F L5=K110422-TF 12 I&
SO=04E01E2=5F 42 33 L8 -2000510=5P 15 3 SE-gl2l2lo0=5F IS 1.3 Sa-B1010422=-TF 22 &
Sh-gqE0182-5P G2 2 CELOENSIN-5P 48 IR S2-g12121G8=5F & 19 SS-BL10422-TF 28 O6
0-0500722-TP 12 &) CLLO0O0530-5F 52 |& 55-B150049-5P 53 24 S5-Bll0422-TF 28 15
AD-0530221-3F 2 10 S5 -2000A20-5P B.0-23 SS-RIGI4LE-TRP 12 M4 E3-Fl10422-TF 3 3R
SD=0550FT1=TP L& 42 §3-2000810-8P 34 15 55-8151402-TF 16 30 55=Pl10422=TF 25 Al
S0-0500323-5F 18 15 §5-200Z110-5¢ G 25 S5-R181482-TF 28 1] SS-BI1M2E-TP ZB 14
LO-0500401-50 3T L 55-7110020-TF Eoo42 S5-E151412-TF 28 5§ S5-B110422-TF 2B A7
ED-0&00401-50 3T 14 55-3090410-3F 12 25 =5-2151412-TF 30 &0 S3-A110620-TF 18 20
ZD-0E0G401-TP 25 12 35-5090410-5F 43 42 Z5-6151412-TF 32 A SE-BLI0520-TP 1& B3
S0=-0E00400-TF 2 1 £8-%080410-5P 52 32 R5-G151440-5F 18 @ £5-3110520-TF 26 1T
ED-0ROC4SZ-TF 12 & E5-4030320-TF M 28 ES-S2402T2-TP 2212 S5-8150410-5F B B
E0-GENZ00L-5F 3@ ET 5-4000315-5F 2 ER 55-GRZI212-TF 28 54 S5-R1G0410-5F & 14
Sh-0B40321-5F 18 55 S5-4090315-5F 3 73 E5-BBEOTIO-TF 32 60 Ba-g150410-8F 10 12
L0-0640321-5F 26 AT CE-4000&10-8P 53 13 5a=TOENS10-TF 54 35-8150400-5F 10 20
SD-0A40021-5F 32 13 S3-40Bl520-5F 12 13 SE-VOH0510-5P - - EE=2150410-3F 20 22
§D=0840321-8¢ - 32 14 55=4110515-5F 2 Bf S5-TO00E10-5F 53 3 55-8150432-TH 10 42
ED-0840321-8F 32 17 5L=4110715-5 37 2 S5-7000630-5F B 41 55-8150510-TF 8 21
SD=0A40321=TF 13 45 55-4110715-5¢ 37 23 53-7000010-3F 34 73 IE-E1ROGIO-TP 200 3
SD-0A40391-TF © 32 22 $5-4120615-8F z 4 S5=T110350-5P 34 20 SE-E1BOGLO-TP 24 i
Sh-OR40641-5F 2 41 i%-4120615=3F 13  5h¥ 55-T110410-3F i 4k LE-E150510-TF &4 11
Sh-o0R40752-TF 1A &7 IR-A1Z0BMS-5F 34 DS S5-T110510-5P 10 14 5=6150710=5P 4 B8
SD-0840752-TF 28 &S ER=4120B15-5F 446 11 SE-T110510-5F 10 28 B5-B150710-5F & 37
ED=0840801-3F 23 1R £5-4120015-5F 2 5 S5-TLR0510-5P 10 53 5i-B1S0TI0-5F 10 31
SD=0841003=3F 23 12 55-4120915-5P 2. 0h2 E5-T100510-5P 20 12 B5-B150T10-5F 10 B85
SO-0REOI0N-SP G4 29 P T g 1 A i5=T110510-5F 2% T S5-B150710-5F 18 20




NUMERICAL JWNDEX OF PARTS &= g9
Fart Ho. Page Fef.| Part Ra. Page Ref.  Fort Ho. Poge Ref.|  Part Mo, Page Raf,
& % H o, &= B H Ko & B H He. & B H Yo
S3=B1S0THO-SF M 14 TA-1Z50406-0 2 i 111=51444 40 30 13706k 2 a1z
SE-BLEOTI0-5F 2 4 Ta-1250406-R0 4 55 111-51501 49 20 137-05Tan o
S5-B1S0T10-TF 12 46 TA-1270502-R0 2 q 11L-51602 49 47 137-67 194 B q
SE-ELSO0T18-TP 14 5 TA-1450302 -k 2z 11L-51808 44 137-0735 £ g
S5-BL50522-TP L 14 TA-1900502 =R pA 171-81500 42 |4 137T-073%1 B &G
S5-8150822-TP i 17 Th-2050405-E0 Z n L11-61554 4F 1 L3T=07401 & i5
55-8150822-TP B2 Th-2080406-20 4 111-E1E0% S 1] L37-075040 6 13
BE-B1S082z-TR B3 111-51T0& 4215 LiT-07604 E1R
55-8150&22-TF oL VP-0320500-5E 4R 13 111-51757 42 9 Li7-07705 B 36
S5-2150882-TF B 44 VP-0410B46-5C 18 4 1L1-51507 2 5 | 37-a7207 B0
55-B1B0A22-TF 10 &2 NP=04 1GEAB-5C 18 20 111-E1506 42 2 13707906 [ ]
S3-2150822-TF 22 10 VP-4 | BR4&-5C 48 A% 112-465401 40 42 137-08003 i 20
55-8150822-TF &5 22 WF-041084B-5C =2 2% 112-45600 LR 137-08102 i 2
S5-B1O0BZ2Z-TF 26 44 WP-0430809-3C 22 5| T1E-491507 44 7 L37-08201 § 71
S5-B1G0RzZE-TF 22 1) WF-D43050E-5C 2B 2 135=02R04 4 T LR7-0&300 g o
S5-BIGORZE-TP 28 49 WP -0450000-50 2 - Bl 135-25800 M IR L3T=08404 640
S5-BI1AORZ2-TP 22 52 ¥P-0450000-50 48 2 135-30200 M Bl L37-0350E £ 41
S5-BISE1R0-EF 20 33 WP-0450000-50 53 5 LAY -00307 4 B3 | 37-08607 L 43
SS-B151180=5F 18 1 VP-0450801-50 12 B9 137 -00356 LI | X7-08706 BE47
S5-BLAL100-EF 1R 32 WP-0430801-50 37 & LE7-00405 4 hi | 47-08205 i a6
23-E1511G0-5F 32 %9 YP-04S0R01-50 3T 32 157 -0050% 4 i 137 -085G04 B4
35-El51230-5p a 4 YP-0450826-30C 44 1] 157 - 00804 1 137 -6400] i 40
55-BL51230-5P 33 28 WP-0451006-5F 18 ) 137=00703% 4 57 137-09100 B 48
55=§151550-5F 22 36 WP-0451005-5P 48 Ao 137 -0070% I 13709204 g 40
SE-B152000-3F i 36 NP-04B1016-5P 52 M 137 =001:032 I 3| L3T-0930F 5 B4
S5=EA20410-TH 26 2 NP-RLAOREE-EF 24 35 137-003401 i T L37-08407 B A3
S5-ER20A10-5F 30 7 WF-I4ERESR-5F 30 4] 137-01M08 40 | 57-04506 B OGS
S5-EGm033c-3F 30 30 WP-D4B0ESE-5F 30 &2 1AT-01107 A | 37-04E05 Foopm
BS-BREOS1Z-TF & 10 WP-0450256-5F 1Tz L37-01 205 2 qa | 37-00763 ioo6d
E5-BGRORIZ-TF 6 56 WP-04E0806-5F 44 i L57-01 305 i 137 -0A0a ) 5 a7
E5=3EBORIG-TF 5 72 WP-0501016G-5C 37 3 137-01453 g 2 137- 10004 6 52
55-BGBOGO-TF 30 23 WE-0S01016-50 26 55 L37-01503% F 1 137-10108 G 1&
S5-36ROGZ0-TP 30 40 YP-0530300-5F 12 5] LET-01602 § 3B 1a7-10207 w7
55=BRA0RLO-TP (PO VP -0551016-51 4 15 137-01 701 ER L3T- 10306 20 q
S5-BREORLO-TP 20 36 WP-0612056-50 i 7 13701200 i L3T- 10405 20 4
55-BREOG1O-TF 30 1B YP-ORIZ0SG-5D 22 |7 137-01954 O 1 [ Z7- 10504 20 [
ES-ARG0610-TP 30 1R NP-0EL20%5-50 22 37 137-02105 z Tz 137~ 10843 | B
EE=ERG0&1O-TF 30 YP=ORLZ0SK-30 30 Rl 137-02154 A 137-10702 5
Sa=ERGOG1O-TP 30 42 NP-0E12086-50 38 25 LAT-nz204 o 137- 12801 M 4B
SE-EREOR1C-TF 30 43 NP=0S12616-50 22 a5 L3T-02303 4 137-10850 bl ]
SE-5ER0R1Z-TF i 13 WFP=0621018-%0 12 =R LE7-02402 I 1537 -10u00 M4z
55-38E0B12-TF & 1 WF-0E21018-30 20 4] L3T-0260] b 12711007 M4
S5-%5B0B12-TF T 74 WP-0R210168=50 285 32 137-02E08 ? =8 L37-11106 bR 1
Sd-aAnofiz-Tr 20 24 WP-0B50&TE=50 a7 7 I 37-02907 2 &3 137=11208 Rl T
53-2GROA1O-TF 12 10 WP-OGLOSTE-5D 3T 16 | 5703004 B L37-11304 B 51
ES-BRROELO-TP 26 23 WP-ORRO&VE-50 15 1 137-033501 240 137-11403 28
SS-HREOBIO-TP 20 4% VP-OREIOEG-50 TR 24 13703400 34 137-1 18402 ki I
S5-BOBLESD-TP I VP=0RSIGEG-50 38 17 137-03509 FA I ] 137-116a1 i 54
E3-0110453-TF 20 5% WP-OBSI0SE-S0 36 14 | 1T-03008 I |- 137-1124014 BT
E5-OQ105613-TF 10 & WP-ahT1006-5F 40 3% 137-03%07 P 137-14100 B 46
S3-RI1LO19-3F 12 40 VP-OTO4016-5F IR 4 1AT-037L85 P ] 137-14200 £ 45
S5-0120842-TF 10 43 VP-0ERO0OE-5C 3 b 1A7-03804 2 I LAT- 14308 5 42
55-9120643-TF 10 53 NF=0EROO0Z-5C 53 q LA7-034905 o562 L37-1440% £ &7
S5-9120843-TF 10 5 WF-0ETIBOZ-55 40 14 L37-04002 I ks L37-14500 a
E5-9120910-TF 15 &7 WP-0ATIR02-5E 40 23 L37-0411 4 4 L37- 14805 & m
S5-91%0910-5F 12 5§ WP-03TIEDZ-5E 40 3B L37-04150 4 42 Ir-14704 i 32
§5-9181120-CF 24 I7 YP-04T1602=5E &0 43 1 57-04z00 4 45 137-14803 I b
35=0151180-CF 28 17 WP-0ATIG02-56 40 48 157-04309 4 AT 137- 14551 83l
55-9151160-CF 2 13 YP-10Z1006-50 20 1 I 37-04403 4 47 13715147 B
55-9151540-80 I8 10 YP-1221006-3F 20 46 | 37-04550 4 En 137-15354 5 25
S5-0152130-CF 22 44 WP-1252210-30 40 13 137-0455( 48 25 137-15404 T
55-0152130-CF 24 13 WP-1TeRGo0-50 43 0 137=04564 {4 44 137-15603 E0m
E5-M52130-CcF 24 N NE-0eRIO40-KP  2& 5B 13V-04ECE 1 54 L37-13602 &g n
L S5-0154540-5F 22 10 NS-0510002-KN 47 1R LAT-04605 it aE L37=15T04 2 24
Z5-0164040-5F 28 1% WS-0621210-KF 35 28 L3T-04706 4 Kl L37=15&00 &0
35-9154540-5F 4B 45 NE-CEDIRIO-KE 40 34 L37-04705 T L37=1590% d 17
5E-9201510-34 22 53 Wi-0651S18-KF 24 10 137-04905% 4 5 1 37-16008 18
S3-201973-(F 24 1 WE-OSGI410-KE 49 13 L37-04805 46 38 1 I7-16105 10 |
S5-R241513-CF 30 &% Wi-0A51410-KE 40 74 |E7-05009 2 4B 1 37-16204 10 5
VE-DAK1410-K8 40 2§ 137-05104 2 137-16303 i 2
TA-0120441-00 34 27 VE-DA51410-KF 40 44 137-05207 Z 55 137-16303 i 8 |
TA=0550804-R0 2 7 ¥5-0902010-K0 36 T | XF-05308 21 137-18451 w25 |
TA-0550804- R T 54 YE-0002000-ER 53 & 137-05405 2 5 137-16501 19 64
TA-0550004-R0 & 3 VYS-12530010=E0 & |7 137-06E03 i W L37-16600 o &7
TA-0T80704-F0 2 IR V5-1043202-KF 42 21 137-08 1046 4 M L3T- 1088 o 19
TA-0850804-E2 2 & 137=06205 z 137- 16804 [P
TA-1020504-k0 2 5 L10-02904 g 1 137-0840% i 47 137-18207 m1a

— BB




MUMERICAL IMDEX OF FARTS #® 8l

Part Ho. Page FRef.| FPart He. Page Ref.| Part Ho, Page Ref.| Part Ko. Page Ref.
o & H Mo, & & H Ho. R H e o g H  He.

1 IT-1Ea07 W M 137 -35205 16 14 117 -36350 13 13 | 37 -45R0T & 4B
LZT-1T004 10 9 | 137-25304 & 1B 137-35350 i 37 [ 3T-48700 2
LZT=1T152 1 I 13725403 T 127-36350 A 27 L3T-45305 ZE 4%
137-17202 [ 137-25602 iz f2 |37 -36500 [E L37-46504 B &b
137T-17301 1 16 137 -25601 [T -3 | 37-3R509 43 3h 137-47041 28 28
157-17400 ] i 137=25700 1% 4 V57 - 36509 L2 25 137-47000 27
137-17604 6 2 |37-27300 20 23 137 - IGE0A is a2 137-4720% 22
137-175400 1o 16 137-2T458 o L 137 -3G60E i 44 137-47 308 bE S |
137-17508 6 3 LIT-ET48G 20 54 137 - BkiE 52 I& 137T-4T7407 P2 R
137-17808 1% 7 |ZT-2TR0K 34 54 137-35715 13 3 137-4T7506 2K 25
137-17808 WAz p3v-rTeaT 20 - 57 (1735806 13 b 3747500 fr 5
L37=17707 13 L&7-27708 20 27 | 37 - 36300 CF L3T-47604 ZE 20
L3T-17707 M 25 157-27904 ] B 1] 137~ 36800 52 4 LAT-47 104 b S |1
PET-1TveT 14 = 137-24001 1 137 - 36005 15 48 LAT-47803 |
LAT- Y THOA 16 45 137-28100 010 LAT-97002 e 47 137=-47802 223
137-17355 1 43 137-28209 anm 9L 13737101 I | 137-4800% AT
137-17205 Lz 52 137 -233048 20 o 137-37200 % 1 117 -45108 M IS
137-17354 L 137 -28407 T 137-37a04 18 43 1 37 -45207 B 4
137-18302 w87 13F-25004 I 45 137-1T 408 18 44 L37-48306 i - 3
137- 12061 LT 137 -2ERIS il BZ |37 =31740R % 1 37-46355 0 i
127-13161 W45 | 13T-2ET04 ET 117 -37408 moom 137-42405 FL
13713101 51 1 37-26H0d 3§ &2 L3T-37507 |2 &1 137=43504 M1
137-18101 1 8 1 57-20058 I [ 37-37655 1a 27 137-48503 2815
157- 18200 1 44 157-20207 21 157-37204 12 63 137-458781 2B B3
1 37-1&200 16 54 137-20308 R L37=38117 15 57 | IT-45784 5 B2
137-15254 It &5 137-29652 ] I 137-33Z16 15 64 [ XT-45800 o6 G
LE7-1E789 il 137 -25T02 w14 137-38307 15 85 137 -4 9050 26 64
13718408 e 4l 137-25T02 20 56 137-224L4 L L3T-40205 28 &9
137- 18507 16 40 137 =29751 15 197 =32604 13 56 13T -45504 23 11
137-18547 I &l 137-276% pL I 137-357101 14 8l 1AT-45403 13
137=18808 s 23 137 - 2001 Y 137-3145911 128 53 137 =49502 FE I F 1

27-12806 1w 2% | i13T-3a282 E 53 | 3T-50008 12 54 137-42550 2 4
137-18800 w4 13T=302T0 E 52 137=Z0107 12 | 137-4a800 pES 3
13712808 1M 54 137-30304 £ |I6 1 37-41004 rr 137- 45008 i 2
13713705 E 10 L37-3115%3 14 B L37-41103 Fr LET-50005 ZB 35
1E5T-12754 ] g 157-31181 14 24 AT -ab20Z 22 3 1 XT-50154 B 51
1 37-12%04 3 I 137T-3130 14 ©i27 §37-41251 i} 1 L37=50203 i
137-18003 BB [ &7-%1362 14 1 137-11301 el i L37-50351 28 3
L3T-18000 IS I57=31401 M M 137-414540 22 1B 137 -50500 M
137- 19000 1m &3 L37-31500 14 f 117-41508 2z T8 137-ROE0S 2 34
L3T-1B000 6 33 137-31868 14 12 117-4 1608 22 71 1947-50757 42
137=19208 ] ? LE7-51207 14 13 1Z7-41707 28 137 =50607 243
L3T-20107 12 B 137-31806 R | 137-413006 2 hB 137-50055 P
137-20006 1z 11 137-32003 14 1022 L37-41590% &2 XS 137T-51151 I M
PET-20954 i i3 197-92102 2 4EE La7-e2002 e L. | 3751300 18 &6
137=20404 I I3 137-12201 |z 122 137-4Z101 22 13 137=51300 o6 42
137-20503 1z 18 197-92%00 12 90 NS -4Z200 MM L37-5140% 28 13
137-20G602 Iz 9 137=3240% 4 & 137 =42300 24 1B [Z7-51508 28 37
137-20%01 2 N 137-12004 4 in 1T -4 2408 24 15 L37=51807 mh
137-20851 iz =% 137-12607 i £ 137-47507 22 4R 137-51T06 E
137-2 1004 i2 T 13712716 14 3587 13T -4200F M 3 137-5160% M4
137-21105 12 m 197-12E05 oo | Z7-42705 R T 137-51E05 26 ]
137-21253 12 2 137-22004 o R - [Z7-42351 b T 137-52704 18
137-21402 17235 137-33081 i2 3 L3T=42561 4 W 197-52803 m 12
137-215a1 1?7 35 137-23154 12 744 L37-43000 ol R | 137=52002 0 &
137-21600 12 3 137-3530% 12 g4z 13T-43208 24 13 137-53008 30 9
13F-2179 12 26 137=%3456 14 20 1AT-45307 4 3 137-£3116 i oad
137-20&08 12 24 137-33704 12 3B 13T-43513 2| 4 LET-5300Y i A7
137=31307 12 3R | Z7-33500 1z &R 137=43604 24 s 137-53%00 o Be
137-22004 14 3 | ZT-36154 18 9 137-43711 T REE | EET-63405 54
137-22103 12 | Z7-3R 162 i I 137-44000 27 N 137=53512 o 56
[ 3T-25e02 1z 57 1 57-55451 12 7 | 37 -44%00 o2 127-63611 [ L
137-22301 12 14 L37=35451 a4y 1ZT- 45005 4 AT 137-53702 w7
137=22400 12 45 137-35451 52 3B 137=45104 Mom 137-53014 W 5]
137-23507 16 1 137-3546% - [ L3T-45203 24 I 1 3T-53500 s T
LxF-2av0s & -7 LAT-35801 iz 1l 147-45351 b 1 | | 3T-54047 i 4
LXT-23604 eIl 137 -35803 & 13T-45504 2z 40 L37T-54196 30 41
LET-2500% i 1] L37-35503 52 2% 137-45R00 22 62 L37-54205 n N
L3T=24087 e 23 137-35456 1 15 13T-45358 - T 137-ha504 £
137-24307 5 24 L 3735956 45 45 | 3T=45906 b 137=5440% 0w T
137-24356 s 26 137-35856 £ 3 13T-46003 A3 137-54502 i
137-24406 L 137-30103 [F B | LAT-41032 28 B 137=54650 W ET
137-24505 6 4 137-36103 45 45 137-4R151 L T 137-546540 b
137-24R51 16 3 137308103 53 k3 13T a8 28 O 137-54700 b |
172430 6 7 s L s 18 5 137 -48300 2 4% 1 E7-54800 25
137=35007 18 1& 137 - 2800 8z 13T -45400 S . 137=54200 LT T
137=25108 18 17 137-382002 B2 14 117-48508 o 5h L3T-54503 N 26

- B9 =




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS = 3
Part Ho, Fage Ref.]  Part Mo, Page Ref.| Port Ho. Fage Ref.| Fart Mo. Fage Ref.
o B B He. & B H  Ho. & H M. & B M.
137-540058 i 35 137-R&407 4 B3 LaT-820009 50 1
137-56004 Bl 137-RA505 LTI ¥ L37-81000 15 12
1AT-55103 3 60 LAT-GREDS 4 a3y 1 EF-BL004 LT ¥
137=55202 30 & LAT-GTod i 4u 137-51104 43 17
137-55301 47 137-BBT53 3 4% 137-1109 L
137-55400 48 L37-5R50% 34 5% 1AT-81208 43 23
137-55509 30 45 137-68002 34 El LaT-01%08 £ A
137-5580% B & 137-67000 7 48 LAT-A1703 4 T
1a7-55707 a0 - L3T-87207 kL] ] LE7-81703 48 14
137-55758 a0 1 137-67308 4 i L3T-81703 45 74
137-55208 1 137-E7405 T 1 1Z7-Riv03 0 )
137-55205 M3 197-6T604 W 4% 1ZT-51703 50 3%
Lav-58002 noow 137-RTh03 4 a4 147-81703 611
Lav-ta1a1 Iy o L3T-RTT02 34 4R 1AT-E2087 A o
L37-57406 515 137=B8106 ] S LAT-22057 L1 -
1 37-6T405 2 1 L3v-6R155 0 1 L3T-32057 50 26
137-57h0y 45 1% L37-6aR05 3l 3 L37=82057 52 1
157-5T505 52 i 157-63304 5 g L3V -BZ107 50 1
1E7-5a00s 4 4 157-60403 11 157 -BZ107 B |1
1E7-5R00K s X2 157-89302 I 137-82107 a5
137-58167 T 137-T1 305 iE n 137-82107 L2 4
137=52107 53 2] 137-T1308 18 F] 137-82255 &0 5
137-58404 4%z 137-T23a7 7 L37-g2055 £ 1%
137-53404 L1 4 137=72255 a7 1 LE7-A2055 0o
137-58503 44 1 137 -T2708 Y L37-R2I54 27
137-53503 50 5 137=72355 v 1E 1E7-82305 40 3
1IT-549008 i o 137-12405 T T 137=82205 BE 1%
137-59105 03 Y B E) n o3 137-82305 50 2%
137-540R55 37 24 LAT-Ta553 3 ;= Ta7-82404 L T
137-5050% Ehu | 37-72603 44 l 137-82453 a2 15
137-589407 Iy 137-T2751 ER ] L3T-224900 oz
137-B0004 n 21 137-T2asn a6 1l L3T7-3205Y i &
137-B0103 noo1m 137=-T286R 40 26 L3T=85100 15 1
137-B0z02 R 15 137=72054 a5 137 -B50258 53 |2
1370301 n 137-73055 40 49 137-B5266 53 &
137-R04090 I I 13T-131585 i 31 [E7-BE305 53 7
137-RA%0G ] 4 LaT-v3tes 1T | 17-55456 53 14
137-80803 32 1 L37-73304 44 27 137-85605 51 18
137=80707 b 157-T4104 44 17 LAT-45654 53 1
137=B075E 3220 137-T4203 44 10 LAT-A5%04 %
LIT=RORGER v LZ7-T4252 44 B 137857153 5% 20
L37-B0805 3z g 137=T4360 44 3 13785803 53 22
137=61002 oA 137-74302 4 L5 L37-03954 30 &9
137-61031 e o] 137-74401 44 13 137 -24003 30 T
1ET-61101 ' ol 1ET-T4500 # 2
1E7-61200 12 H 137 -T4h0d L1 S
137-61300 2 m; 137-T4 708 T S—
1ET-61457 3 41 L37=-T4507 8 17
137-81507 52 k& L37-74008 46 12
137-83167 4 25 L37-75002 4 10
137=R3150 ] l 137-75101 44 5
137-83255 ] 7 L ET-THE00 B Y
137-E3404 4 ] 1E7-T5309 48 35
137-63503 4 117-Th4sT 48 10
137-03651 4 i 137-TE4BR 8 N
137-R3aT01 P T P3T=7550T i 27
137-R3R00 4 | 137-75808 im
137-R3540 4 07 L37-75655 4 22
13764008 1 16 LAT-TET0% 46 23
13T-64105 4 13 137-75404 445 3
13764204 4 12 1 37-Th903 45 E
157 -64303 z 7 137-Fh000 44 22
137-6431532 z 23 137-Th 185 44 25
| Z7=-E5003 M4 az 137-T5954 &4 20
137-65108 M T3 137=T7005 46 33
137-65201 M oMW 137-17107 G 34
137-65300 T 137-77305 & 40
157 -65404 4 69 127-77354 3T
137-85504 34 &7 157-77453 44 4
137 -65607 Mo 137-TT5R2 44 25
137 -E6ET08 M 137-50002 15 P
137-65605 4 1z 137-20062 hE 5
137 -85004 13 1 37-204058 48 7
157-6B100 ot 1 137 -#00E5 LE A 4
1E7-6R15%9 TS 1 137=30R55 58 16
137-6R25s 14 3 137 =80584 T 1
137-BR208 1 i 13780003 48 5




